180 FIELD HOCKEY

2018 SEASON IN REVIEW

FINAL TEAM STANDINGS

Conference Overall
w L T PCT GF GA w L T PCT GF GA
1. Maryland*! 7 1 0 .875 20 8 22 3 0 .880 81 33
Michigan* 7 1 0 .875 19 8 14 7 0 .667 58 34
3. Penn State 6 2 0 .750 27 12 12 6 0 .667 62 29
4. Rutgers 4 4 0 .00 19 15 13 5 0 722 50 19
lowa 4 4 0 500 14 10 14 7 0 .667 51 23
Ohio State 4 4 0 .00 17 13 12 8 0 .600 55 35
7. Northwestern 3 5 0 375 14 14 9 10 0 A74 42 39
8. Indiana 1 7 0 125 3 24 4 12 0 .250 16 43
9. Michigan State 0 8 0 .000 3 32 4 15 0 21 15 61
* Big Ten Co-Champions (determined by regular season standings)
! Big Ten Tournament Champion
2018 All-Big Ten Field Hockey Teams and Individual Awards
FIRST TEAM SECOND TEAM Player of the Year:
Maddy Murphy, So., F, IOWA Katie Birch, Jr., M, IOWA Linnea Gonzales, MD
LINNEA GONZALES, Sr., M, MD Sophie Sunderland, Jr., M, IOWA
Bodil Keus, So., D, MD Nike Lorenz, Jr., D, MD Offensive Player of the Year:
Guadalupe Fernandez Lacort, Jr., M, MICH Maggie Bettez, Sr., D, MICH Emma Way, MICH
Emma Way, Sr., F, MICH Madison O'Neill, Sr., M, MSU
Puck Pentenga, Sr., M, NU Eva van Agt, Sr., M, NU Defensive Player of the Year:
Kelsey Nolan, Sr., M, OSU Esther Clotet Alsina, Jr., M, OSU Bodil Keus, MD
Gini Bramley, Sr., M, PSU Katie Dembrowski, Sr., D, PSU
Cori Conley, Sr., D, PSU Moira Putsch, Sr., F, PSU Freshman of the Year:
Gianna Glatz, So., GK, RU Jenny Rizzo, GK, Sr., PSU Bibi Donraadt, MD
Daphne Groothuis, So., M, RU Linde Van Schaik, Sr., M, RU

Coach of the Year:
Jarred Martin, OSU

Unanimous Selections in ALL CAPS

Big Ten Sportsmanshup Award Honorees: Taylor Swope, IND; Riley Kniptash, IOWA; Olivia Reiter, MD; Anna Spieker,
MICH; Bailey Higgins, MSU; Erica Hootstein, NU; Courtney Daniels, OSU; Emily Klingler, PSU; Nicole Profita, RU.

2018 Big Ten Tournament
October 26- November 4 » Northwestern University « Evanston, lll. - Lakeside Field

Friday, October 26 2018 All-Tournament Team
No. 9 Michigan State def. No. 8 Indiana, 3-2 (OT) Ellie Holley, lowa
Anthe Nijziel, lowa
Sunday. October 28 Hannah Bond, Maryland
No. 1 Maryland def. No. 9 Michigan State, 6-0 Linnea Gonzales, Maryland
No. 4 Ohio State def. No. 5 Rutgers, 1-0 (20T) Anna Spieker, Michigan
No. 6 lowa def. No. 3 Penn State, 3-2 (20T) Emma Way, Michigan
No. 2 Michigan def. No. 7 Northwestern, 3-1 Meredith Ross, Michigan State

Eva van Agt, Northwestern

Friday. November 2 Esther Clotet Alsina, Ohio State
No. 1 Maryland def. No. 4 Ohio State, 9-1 Kelsey Nolan, Ohio State

- Aurelia Meijer, Penn State
No. 6 | def. No. 2 Mich 2-1 ’
0. 6 lowa def. No ichigan, Gianna Glatz, Rutgers

Sunday. November 4

Tournament MVP
No. 1 Maryland def. No. 6 lowa, 2-1 .
y Linnea Gonzales, Maryland
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BIG TEN FIELD HOCKEY REGULAR SEASON STANDINGS
1981 Tournament W-L-T PCT 199 W-L-T PCT 2001 W-L-T PCT
1. lowa 3-0-0 1.000 1. lowa 10-0-0  1.000 1. Michigan State 5-1-0 .833
2. Purdue 2-1-0 .667 2. Penn State 8-2-0 .800 Ohio State 5-1-0 .833
3. Northwestern 2-1-0 .667 3. Ohio State 4-6-0 400 3. Michigan 4-2-0 .667
4. Indiana 1-2-0 .333 4. Michigan 3-7-0 .300 4. lowa 3-3-0 .500
5. Michigan State 2-1-0 .667 Northwestern 3-7-0 .300 Penn State 3-3-0 .500
6. Michigan 1-2-0 .333 6. Michigan State 2-8-0 .200 6. Northwestern 1-5-0 167
7. Ohio State 1-2-0 .333 7. Indiana 0-6-0 .000
8. Minnesota 0-3-0 .000 199 W-L-T PCT
1. Penn State 9-1-0 .900 2002 W-L-T PCT
1982 W-L-T PCT 2. lowa 8-2-0 .800 1. Michigan 6-0-0 1.000
1. lowa 6-0-0 1.000 3. Northwestern 6-4-0 .600 2. Michigan State 5-1-0 .833
2. Northwestern 4-1-0 .800 4. Michigan 4-6-0 400 3. Penn State 4-2-0 .667
3. Michigan 3-2-0 .600 5. Ohio State 3-7-0 .300 4. lowa 2-4-0 .333
4. Purdue 3-3-0 .500 6. Michigan State 0-10-0 .000 Ohio State 2-4-0 .333
5. Ohio State 1-4-0 .200 6. Indiana 1-5-0 167
6. Michigan State 0-5-0 .000 1994: end of season tournament used to Northwestern 1-5-0 167
determine NCAA automatic qualifier
1983 W-L-T PCT 2003 W-L-T PCT
1. lowa 9-1-0 .900 1994 W-L-T PCT 1. Michigan 5-1-0 .833
Northwestern 9-1-0 .900 1. Northwestern 8-1-1 .850 Michigan State 5-1-0 .833
3. Purdue 5-5-0 .500 2. Penn State 6-3-1 .650 3. Ohio State 4-2-0 .667
4. Michigan 3-7-0 .300 3. lowa 6-4-0 .600 4. Penn State 3-3-0 .500
5. Michigan State 2-8-0 .200 4. Ohio State 5-5-0 .500 5. lowa 2-4-0 .333
Ohio State 2-8-0 .200 5. Michigan 4-6-0 400 6. Indiana 1-5-0 167
6. Michigan State 0-10-0 .000 Northwestern 1-5-0 167
1984 W-L-T PCT
1. Northwestern 9-0-1 .950 1995 W-L-T PCT 2004 W-L-T PCT
2. lowa 8-1-1 .850 1. lowa 10-0-0  1.000 1. Michigan State 5-1-0 .833
3. Ohio State 4-4-2 .500 2. Penn State 6-4-0 .600 Michigan 5-1-0 .833
4. Purdue 2-4-4 400 Northwestern 6-4-0 .600 lowa 5-1-0 .833
5. Michigan State 1-8-1 .150 4. Michigan 4-6-0 400 4. Penn State 3-3-0 .500
Michigan 0-7-3 150 5. Ohio State 3-7-0 .300 5. Indiana 1-5-0 167
6. Michigan State 1-9-0 .100 Ohio State 1-5-0 167
1985 W-L-T PCT Northwestern 1-5-0 167
1. Northwestern 9-1-0 .900 1996 W-L-T PCT
lowa 9-1-0 .900 1. lowa 10-0-0  1.000 2005 W-L-T PCT
3. Ohio State 4-4-2 .500 2. Ohio State 6-4-0 .600 1. Penn State 6-0-0 1.000
4. Purdue 2-5-3 .350 Penn State 6-4-0 .600 2. Indiana 4-2-0 .667
5. Michigan State 1-7-2 .200 4. Michigan State 3-7-0 .300 3. Ohio State 3-3-0 .500
6. Michigan 1-8-1 .150 Northwestern 3-7-0 .300 Michigan 3-3-0 .500
6. Michigan 2-8-0 .200 lowa 3-3-0 .500
1986 W-L-T PCT 6. Michigan State 2-4-0 .333
1. lowa 9-1-0 .900 1997 W-L-T PCT 7. Northwestern 0-6-0 .000
2. Northwestern 6-2-2 .700 1. Penn State 7-3-0 .700
Purdue 6-2-2 .700 Michigan 7-3-0 .700 2006 W-L-T PCT
4. Michigan State 3-5-2 400 3. Ohio State 6-4-0 .600 1. Ohio State 5-1-0 .800
5. Michigan 1-8-1 150 4. lowa 4-6-0 400 2. Indiana 4-2-0 .667
Ohio State 0-7-3 .150 5. Michigan State 3-7-0 .300 Penn State 4-2-0 .667
Northwestern 3-7-0 .300 Michigan 4-2-0 .667
1987 W-L-T PCT 5. lowa 2-4-0 .333
1. lowa 8-0-2 .900 1998 W-L-T PCT 6. Northwestern 1-5-0 167
2. Northwestern 6-2-2 .700 1. Penn State 8-2-0 .800 Michigan State 1-5-0 167
3. Purdue 4-4-2 .500 2. Michigan 7-3-0 .700
4. Michigan State 2-5-3 .350 3. Ohio State 5-5-0 .500 2007 W-L-T PCT
5. Michigan 2-6-2 .300 4. Michigan State 4-6-0 400 1. Michigan 6-0-0 1.000
6. Ohio State 2-7-1 .250 lowa 4-6-0 400 2. Michigan State 5-1-0 .833
6. Northwestern 2-8-0 .200 3. lowa 4-2-0 .667
1988 W-L-T PCT 4. Penn State 3-3-0 .500
1. Northwestern 8-0-0 1.000 1999 W-L-T PCT 5. Ohio State 2-4-0 .333
2. lowa 6-2-0 .750 1. lowa 9-1-0 .900 6. Indiana 1-5-0 167
3. Ohio State 2-4-2 375 2. Penn State 8-2-0 .800 7. Northwestern 0-6-0 .000
4. Michigan 1-6-1 214 3. Michigan 7-3-0 .700
Michigan State 1-6-1 214 4. Ohio State 4-6-0 400 2008 W-L-T PCT
5. Michigan State 2-8-0 .200 1. Penn State 5-1-0 .833
1989-1991: five Conference teams competed in 6. Northwestern 0-10-0 .000 2. lowa 4-2-0 .667
the Midwest Collegiate Field Hockey Conference; Michigan State 4-2-0 .667
the sport was reinstated in 1992 when Penn 2000 W-L-T PCT 4. Ohio State 3-3-0 .500
State joined the Conference 1. Michigan 6-0-0 1.000 Michigan 3-3-0 .500
2. Penn State 5-1-0 .833 6. Indiana 1-5-0 167
3. lowa 3-3-0 .500 Northwestern 1-5-0 167
Ohio State 3-3-0 .500
5. Northwestern 2-4-0 .333
Michigan State 2-4-0 .333
7. Indiana 0-6-0 .000
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182 FIELD HOCKEY

BIG TEN FIELD HOCKEY REGULAR SEASON STANDINGS (continued)

2009 W-L-T PCT 2016 W-L-T PCT
1. Michigan State 6-0-0 1.000 1. Maryland 7-1-0 .875
2. Ohio State 4-2-0 .667 2. Penn State 6-2-0 .750
Indiana 4-2-0 .667 3. Northwestern 5-3-0 .625
4. lowa 3-3-0 .500 Michigan 5-3-0 .625
5. Michigan 2-4-0 .333 5. lowa 4-4-0 .500
6. Northwestern 1-5-0 167 6. Indiana 3-5-0 375
Penn State 1-5-0 167 Michigan State 3-5-0 375
8. Rutgers 2-6-0 .250
2010 W-L-T PCT 9. Ohio State 1-7-0 125
1. Ohio State 5-1-0 .833
Michigan 5-1-0 .833 2017 W-L-T PCT
3. Penn State 4-2-0 .667 1. Michigan 8-0-0 1.000
4. Michigan State 3-3-0 .500 2. Penn State 6-2-0 .750
Northwestern 3-3-0 .500 Maryland 6-2-0 .750
6. Indiana 1-5-0 167 Northwestern 6-2-0 .750
7. lowa 0-6-0 .000 5. Rutgers 3-5-0 .375
lowa 3-5-0 375
2011 W-L-T PCT 7. Ohio State 2-6-0 .250
1. Michigan 5-1-0 .833 Michigan State 2-6-0 .250
2. lowa 4-2-0 .667 9. Indiana 0-8-0 .000
Penn State 4-2-0 .667
Ohio State 3-3-0 .500 2018 W-L-T PCT
5. Indiana 2-4-0 .333 1. Maryland 7-1-0 .875
6. Northwestern 1-5-0 167 Michigan 7-1-0 .875
Michigan State 1-5-0 167 3. Penn State 6-2-0 .750
4. Rutgers 4-4-0 .500
2012 W-L-T PCT lowa 4-4-0 .500
1. Penn State 5-1-0 .833 Ohio State 4-4-0 .500
2. Northwestern 4-2-0 .667 7. Northwestern 3-5-0 375
Michigan 4-2-0 .667 8. Indiana 1-7-0 125
lowa 4-2-0 .667 9. Michigan State 0-8-0 .000
5. Michigan State 2-4-0 .333
Ohio State 2-4-0 .333
7. Indiana 0-6-0 .000 Tournament Champion in bold
2013 W-L-T PCT
1. Northwestern 5-1-0 .833
Penn State 5-1-0 .833
3. Michigan 4-2-0 .667
Michigan State 4-2-0 .667
5. lowa 2-4-0 333
6. Indiana 1-5-0 167
7. Ohio State 0-6-0 .000
2014 W-L-T PCT
1. Maryland 71-0 875 BIG TEN CHAMPIONSHIPS
2. Michigan 6-2-0 .750
Northwestern 6-2-0 .750 No. Team Year
& Penn State oo 11 lowa 1981-82-83¢-85¢-86-87-92-95-96-99-04¢
Michigan State 4-4-0 500 10 Michigan 1997¢-00-02-03¢c-04¢-07-10c-11-17-18¢c
7. Rutgers 260 250 7 Penn State 1993-97¢-98-05-08-12-13¢
8. \pdana O 6  Northwestern 1983¢-84-85¢-88-94-13¢
4 Michigan State 2001c-03c-04c¢-09
2015 W-L-T 1PCT 4 Maryland 2014-15-16-18c
2 Mo o oo 3 Ohio State 2001c-06-10c
3. Indiana 5-3-0 625 0 Indiana
4. Ohio State 4-4-0 .500
Northwestern 4-4-0 .500 i
Penn State 440 500 ¢ - co-champion
7. lowa 2-6-0 .250
Michigan State 2-6-0 .250
9. Rutgers 0-8-0 .000
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Most Goals:

16 Kristy Gleason, IOWA
Chris McGinley, PSU

14 Jen Coletta, PSU
Tara Maguire, PSU

13 Erica Richards, IOWA
Britta Eickhoff, OSU

Most Assists:

16 Jennifer Averill, NU

13 Dawn Lammey, PSU

12 Jill Pearsall, PSU
Tracey Larson, PSU

" Meghann Spratt, PSU
Dawn Lammey, PSU

Most Points:

35 Kristy Gleason, IOWA (16G-3A)

34 Tara Maguire, PSU (14G-6A)

33 Chris McGinley, PSU (16G-1A)

29 Jen Coletta, PSU (14G-1A)
Dawn Lammey, PSU (9G-11A)

Most Saves:

131 Gabriela Guerrieri, OSU
130  Cindy Cox, PUR

129  Sara Humpage, MSU
120  Barb Naylor, MSU

119 Anna Schwartz, OSU

Most Goals per Game in a Season:
4.8 PSU (29 in 6)
4.7 IOWA (47 in 10)
4.3 MD (34 in 8)
4.0 IOWA (40 in 10)
IOWA (40 in 10)
3.8 IOWA (38 in 10)
IOWA (30 in 8)
PSU (23 in 6)
MSU (23 in 6)

Most Goals Scored in a Game:

14 IOWA (vs. MICH)

10 IOWA (vs. OSU)
MICH (vs. IND)

9 IOWA (vs. MICH)
NU (vs. MSU)
IOWA (vs. OSU)
IOWA (vs. MSU)
PSU (vs. IND)
IOWA (vs. IND)
MSU (vs. IND)

INDIVIDUAL

Most Goals:
42 Ellen Egan, IOWA

Most Assists:
28 Jill Pearsall, PSU

Most Points:
91 Ellen Egan, IOWA

Most Saves:
260  Susan Dunmire, OSU

Most Shutouts:
14 Jessica Krochmal, IOWA

BIG TEN FIELD HOCKEY RECORDS

(Conference games only)

INDIVIDUAL

Fewest Goals Allowed Per Game:

1992 (must appear in at least 75% of team’s games)

1992 0.13  Kim Metcalf, NU (1 in 8)

1995 0.22  Beth Riley, MICH (1 in 5)

1996 0.33  Trisha Wilson, PUR (3 in 9)

1988 Molly Maloney, MICH (2 in 6)

1997 0.35 Karen Napolitano, IOWA (3 in 8.5)
Highest Save Percentage:

1984 (must appear in at least 75% of team’s games)

1998 975  Kim Metcalf, NU (8)

1993 .940  Kim Metcalf, NU (10)

1999 .935  Cindy Cox, PUR (10)

1995 .925  Robin Clark, NU (10)

1997 Karen Napolitano, IOWA (8.5)
Most Shutouts:

1992 7 Susan Fleet, PUR

1996 Kim Metcalf, NU

1992 Jessica Krochmal, IOWA

1995 6.5 Karen Napolitano, IOWA

1997 6 Robin Clark, NU

Andrea Weiland, IOWA
Kim Metcalf, NU

1987 Shelly Meister, PSU
1987 Donna Barg, NU
1992
1986
1998

TEAM

Fewest Goals Allowed per Game in a Season:

2012 0.13 NU (1in 8)
1983 0.30 NU (3in 10)
2014 0.33 MICH (2in 6)
1984 040 IOWA (4 in 10)
1985 IOWA (4 in 10)
1987
1988 Most Shutouts in a Season:
2000 7 NU (13 games)
2009 IOWA (10 games)

PUR (10 games)
NU (8 games)

1985 IOWA (10 games)
1987 6 IOWA (10 games)
2001 NU (10 games)
1985 OSU (10 games)
1986 PUR (10 games)
1987 NU (10 games)
1988 IOWA (10 games)
2000 NU (10 games)
2001 PSU (10 games)
2008 NU (10 games)

MICH (8 games)

BIG TEN FIELD HOCKEY RECORDS
(All games)

TEAM

Most Goals per Game in a Season:
1983 4.05 MSU (89 in 22)

Fewest Goals Allowed per Game in a Season:
1993 0.46  IOWA (10 in 22)

Most Shutouts in a Season:
1983 16 IOWA (22)

Most Goals Scored in a Game:
1983 12 PSU (vs. Saint Joseph)
IOWA (vs. Saint Louis)
NU (vs. Saint Louis)
1993

1988
2004
1985
2002
1986

1988
1987
1987
1985
1986

1986
1988
1993
1986
1986
1987
1987
1993
1994

1988
1987
2002
1985
1986

1984
1986
1986
1988
1993
1985
1985
1985
1985
1986
1987
1987
1993
1994
2017

2007

1993

1993

2003
2009
2009
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INDIVIDUAL CAREER RECORDS
SCORING GOALKEEPER RECORDS
POINTS: SAVES:
Name Year Points Name Year Saves
1. Katie O’'Donnell, MD 2007-10 308 1. Sue Willson, OSU 1989-92 777
2. Sue Marcellus, OSU 1976-79 254 2. Kim Chorosiewski, MD 1984-87 747
3. Chelsea Armstrong, NU 2009-12 238 3. Susan Dunmire, OSU 1981-84 668
4. Carla Tagliente, MD 1997-00 187 4. Renee Clarke, RU 1985-87 634
5. Nicole Muracco, MD 2006-09 179 5. Jodi Deem, RU 1989-92 592
6. Britta Eickhoff, OSU 1994-97 170 6. Irene Horvat, MD 1991-94 540
7. Rachael Mack, MICH 2010-13 166 7. Jessica Yates, NU 1997-00 515
8. Jill Witmer, MD 2010-13 163 8. Stephanie Whitesell, RU 1995-98 493
9. Rachel Hiskins, MD 1998-01 162 9. Gabrielle Guerrieri, OSU 1986-89 478
10.  Amy Lewis, RU 2005-08 159 10.  Jonnie Terry, MICH 1981-84 462
GOALS: SAVE PERCENTAGE: (min. 25 games played)
Name Year Goals Name Year Saves %
1. Sue Marcellus, OSU 1976-79 117 1. Kim Metcalf, NU 1986-89 386 .896
2. Chelsea Armstrong, NU 2009-12 100 2. Nancy Hirsch, MICH 1980-82 .889
3. Katie O’'Donnell, MD 2007-10 99 3. Robin Clark, NU 1983-86 421 .888
4. Nicole Muracco, MD 2006-09 85 3. Liz Ferrara, RU 1982-84 373 .886
5. Britta Eickhoff, OSU 1994-97 78 4. Renee Clarke, RU 1985-87 634 .882
6. Carla Tagliente, MD 1997-00 73 5. Kim Chorosiewski, MD 1984-87 747 .875
Rachael Mack, MICH 2010-13 73 6. Shannon Small, NU 1990-93 441 .873
8. Amy Lewis, RU 2005-08 Il 7. Irene Horvat, MD 1991-94 540 .873
9. Lisa Buente, MD 1987-90 70 8. Joanne Green, MICH 1985-89 .867
10.  April Fronzoni, MICH 2000-03 68 9. Doreen Walsh, RU 1988-89 304 .864
10.  Sue Willson, OSU 1989-90 777 .860
Jodi Deem, RU 1989-92 592 .857
ASSISTS:
Name Year Assists SHUTOUTS:
1. Katie O’'Donnell, MD 2007-10 108 Name Year SO
2. Jen Pratt, MD 1995-98 71 1. Irene Horvat, MD 1991-94 425
3. Jennifer Averill, NU 1983-86 70 2. Robin Clark, NU 1983-86 34
4. Mieke van Ulden, OSU 1994-97 64 3. Kim Metcalf, NU 1986-89 30
Rachel Hiskins, MD 1997-01 64 4. Kim Chorosiewski, MD 1984-87 28
6. Catherine Foreman, MICH 1998-01 61 5. Ashley Hohnstine, MD 1999-01 27
7. Anna Dessoye, MD 2012-15 56 6. Maddy Carpenter, NU 2011-14 21
Courtney Reid, MICH 1997-00 56 Alana Eliwatt, MD 1994-97 21
9. Lisa McCarthy, NU 2012-15 54 8. Kathryn Masson, MD 2004-07 20
10. Berta Queralt, OSU 2009-12 48 Laura Pieri, MICH 1976-79 20
10. Shannon Small, NU 1990-93 18
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Goals:
1982
1983
1984

1985
1986
1987

1988
1992

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

2000
2001
2002
2003

2004

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012

2013
2014

2015
2016
2017

Anne-Marie Thomas, IOWA
Ellen Egan, IOWA

Marcia Pankratz, IOWA
Amy Kekeisen, NU
Michelle Murgatroyd, IOWA
Sannie Van Djick, NU
Erica Richards, IOWA

Liz Tchou, IOWA

Erica Richards, IOWA
Kristy Gleason, IOWA
Chris McGinley, PSU
Gretchen Scheuermann, NU
Dawn Pederson, OSU
Jen Coletta, PSU

Tara Maguire, PSU

Britta Eickhoff, OSU

Kelly Lessard, IOWA
Lesley Irvine, IOWA
Tiffany Leister, IOWA
Katie Hobson, OSU

Traci Anselmo, PSU
Tracey Larson, PSU

Kelli Gannon, MICH
Vanessa Immordino, OSU
Heather Conroy, PSU
Annebet Beerman, MSU
Veerle Goudswaard, MSU
Veerle Goudswaard, MSU
Michele Rigby, PSU
Caitlin McCurdy, IOWA
Allison Scola, PSU
Lauren Pfeiffer, IOWA
Floor Rijpma, MSU

Floor Rijpma, MSU
Chelsea Armstrong, NU
Chelsea Armstrong, NU
Jessica Barnett, IOWA
Chelsea Armstrong, NU
Kelsey Amy, PSU
Rachael Mack, MICH
Natalie Cafone, IOWA
Maxine Fluharty, MD
Welma Luus, MD

Moira Putsch, PSU

Moira Putsch, PSU

Assists:

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1992

1993
1994
1995
1996

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

2004
2005

2006

2007

2008

2009
2010

2011

Anne-Marie Thomas, IOWA
Ellen Egan, IOWA
Jennifer Averill, NU
RosAnna Salido, IOWA
RosAnna Salido, IOWA
Michelle Murgatroyd, IOWA
Cherie Freddie, IOWA
Jamie Rofrano, IOWA
Amy Vail, NU

Jill Pearsall, PSU

Emily Smith, IOWA
Meghann Spratt, PSU
Kristen Holmes, IOWA
Mieke van Ulden, OSU
Dawn Lammey, PSU
Dawn Lammey, PSU
Tracey Larson, PSU
Courtney Reid, MICH

Jill Martz, PSU

Jill Martz, PSU

Jennifer Beeuwkes, MSU
Michele Rigby, PSU
Sarah Dawson, IOWA
Meredith Brown, IND
Saskia Mueller, OSU
Mary Fox, MICH
Yesenia Luces, OSU
Linda Haussener, OSU
Tricia Dean, IOWA
Caroline Blaum, IOWA
Allison Scola, PSU
Michaela McDermott, MICH
Jen Long, PSU

Gwen Riley, MSU
Chantae Miller, MSU
Manouk Vernij, MSU
Jessica Longstreth, PSU
Berta Queralt, OSU
Kelsey Amy, PSU
Whitney Reddig, PSU

*28
*41
10
1"
12

13
16

12

14
14

10

-
~N~ © gOoo~NoOoOoON o) o 0100 N

N
So~

*10

w w

] ~No oo

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

2018

Points:
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1992
1993
1994

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Saves:
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

INDIVIDUAL

Whitney Reddig, PSU
Jenni Smith, MSU
Katie Gerzabek, MD
Mackenzie Ellis, MICH
Aurelia Meijer, PSU
Kirsten Mansfield, NU
Lein Holsboer, MD
Nikki Profita, RU
Linnea Gonzales, MD
Anna Simon, PSU

Anne-Marie Thomas, IOWA
Ellen Egan, IOWA

Marcia Pankratz, IOWA
Michelle Murgatroyd, IOWA
Sannie Van Dijck, NU

Liz Tchou, IOWA

Erica Richards, IOWA
Kristy Gleason, IOWA
Gretchen Scheuermann, NU
Dawn Pederson, OSU
Chris Blais, PSU

Jen Coletta, PSU

Tara Maguire, PSU

Dawn Lammey, PSU
Dawn Lammey, PSU
Tracey Larson, PSU

Kelli Gannon, MICH
Vanessa Immordino, OSU
Heather Conroy, PSU
Annebet Beerman, MSU
Veerle Goudswaard, MSU
Veerle Goudswaard, MSU
Caitlin McCurdy, IOWA
Allison Scola, PSU
Lauren Pfeiffer, IOWA
Linda Haussener, OSU
Floor Rijpma, MSU

Floor Rijpma, MSU
Chelsea Armstrong, NU
Chelsea Armstrong, NU
Kelsey Amy, PSU
Rachael Mack, MICH
Anna Dessoye, MD
Welma Luus, MD

Moira Putsch, PSU

Moira Putsch, PSU

Moira Putsch, PSU

Robin Clark, NU
Karen Savar, MSU
Barb Naylor, MSU
Maryann Bell, MICH
Gabriela Guerrieri, OSU
Susan Roberts, MSU
Sara Humpage, MSU
Stephanie Eyerkaufer, OSU
Bev Porter, OSU
Rachel Geisthardt, MICH
Nikki Thompson, OSU
Lisa Cellucci, IOWA
Anna Schwartz, OSU
Jessica Yates, NU
Jessica Yates, NU
Molly Pulkrabek, IND
Molly Pulkrabek, IND
Lindsay Williams, OSU
Lindsay Williams, OSU
Haley Exner, IND

Beth Riley, MICH
Haley Exner, IND
Emily Kyle, NU

Ali Meves, PSU

Becky Pany, IND
Molly Cassidy, MSU
Haley Jones, MICH
Molly Cassidy, MSU
Maggie Olson, IND

Liz Tamburro, OSU

Liz Tamburro, OSU
Katie Johnson, IND
Jade Arundell, MSU

[N oNe NN )NocNeoNle R JN]

*100

108
115
131
101
129
113

105
109
108
119
77
50

56
40
45
55

31
57
36
37

48
41
62
66
57
66
52

ANNUAL STATISTICAL CHAMPIONS

(Conference games only) *includes all games

Shutouts:

1983
1984
1985

1986
1987

1988
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012
2013

2014
2015
2016

2017
2018

Robin Clark, NU

Robin Clark, NU

Kim Willis, OSU

Trisha Wilson, PUR
Susan Fleet, PUR
Andrea Wieland, IOWA
Kim Metcalf, NU

Kim Metcalf, NU
Andrea Wieland, IOWA
Jessica Krochmal, IOWA
Donna Barg, NU

Lisa Celluci, IOWA

Lisa Celluci, IOWA

Amy Helber, MICH

Kati Oakes, MICH
Jamie Smith, PSU

Katie Oakes, MICH
Heidi Leuchte, PSU
Molly Maloney, MICH
Maureen Tasch, MICH
Allison Blanton, OSU
Lauren Hess, MSU
Molly Maloney, MICH
Barb Weinberg, IOWA
Beth Riley, MICH
Christina Kirkaldy, MSU
Beth Riley, MICH

Megan Akstin, PSU

Jen Beaumont, PSU

Jen Beaumont, PSU
Elissa Unger, MSU

Jen Beaumont, PSU
Ally Tunitis, OSU
Kathleen McGraw, IOWA
Haley Jones, MICH

Ally Tunitis, OSU

Molly Cassidy, MSU
Kathleen McGraw, IOWA
Haley Jones, MICH
Molly Cassidy, MSU
Maddy Carpenter, NU
Kylie Licata, PSU
Alexandra Pecora, IOWA
Brooke Cabrera, MD
Sam Swenson, MICH
Lindsay von der Luft, NU
Noelle Rother, IND
Jenny Rizzo, PSU

Liz Tamburro, OSU

Katie Miller, MSU

Sam Swenson, MICH
Sam Swenson, MICH
Aaliyah Hernandez, OSU
Leslie Speight, IOWA
Annie Kalfas, NU

Anna Speiker, MICH

Goals Allowed Per Game:
(must appear in at least 75% of team’s games)

1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

Robin Clark, NU

Robin Clark, NU

Trisha Wilson, PUR
Kim Napolitano, IOWA
Kim Metcalf, NU

Kim Metcalf, NU
Andrea Wieland, IOWA
Jessica Krochmal, IOWA
Donna Barg, NU

Lisa Celluci, IOWA
Lisa Celluci, IOWA
Amy Helber, MICH
Jamie Smith, PSU
Kelly Druley, IOWA
Emily Rinde-Thorsen, IOWA
Allison Blanton, OSU
Molly Maloney, MICH
Christina Kirkaldy, MSU
Beth Riley, MICH
Megan Akstin, PSU
Jen Beaumont, PSU
Elissa Unger, MSU

Jen Beaumont, PSU
Elissa Unger, MSU

Ally Tunitis, OSU

Ally Tunitis, OSU
Maddy Carpenter, NU
Kylie Licata, PSU
Brooke Cabrera, MD
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Goals Allowed Per Game (CONT.):
(must appear in at least 75% of team’s games)
2015 Sarah Holliday, MD

2016 Sam Swenson, MICH 157

2017 Sam Swenson, MICH
2018 Sarah Holliday, MD

Save Percentage:

(must appear in at least 75% of team’s games)
1983 Robin Clark, NU

1984 Robin Clark, NU

1985 Robin Clark, NU

1986 Karen Napolitano, IOWA
1987 Kim Metcalf, NU

1988 Kim Metcalf, NU

1992 Shelly Meister, PSU
1993 Stephanie Eyerkaufer, OSU
1994 Donna Barg, NU

1995 Nikki Thompson, OSU
1996 Lisa Celluci, IOWA

1997 Jamie Smith, PSU

1998 Anna Schwartz, OSU
1999 Kelly Druley, IOWA
2000 Jessica Yates, NU

2001 Maureen Tasch, MICH
2002 Molly Maloney, MICH
2003 Christina Kirkaldy, MSU
2004 Beth Riley, MICH

2005 Haley Exner, PSU

2006 Beth Riley, MICH

2007 Elissa Unger, MSU
2008 Jen Beaumont, PSU
2009 Elissa Unger, MSU
2010 Becky Pany, IND

2011 Kathleen McGraw, IOWA
2012 Haley Jones, MICH
2013 Kylie Licata, PSU

2014 Maddy Carpenter, NU
2015 Noelle Rother, IND
2016 Noelle Rother, IND
2017 Sam Swenson, MICH
2018 Sarah Holliday, MD

Big Ten Records in bold

TEAM

Goals Per Game
1982 IOWA 3.2
1983 IOWA 4.7
1984 IOWA 4.0
1985 IOWA 4.0
1986 IOWA 2.7
1987 IOWA 3.8
1988 IOWA 3.8
1992 IOWA 3.7
1993 PSU 29
1994 NU 25
1995 PSU 2.9
1996 IOWA 34
1997 PSU 3.1
1998 PSU 3.2
1999 PSU 3.0
2000 PSU 3.83
2001 MICH
2002 MSU 2.83
2003 MSU 3.50
2004 IOWA 2.67
2005 PSU 3.50
2006 OSU 3.33
2007 MSU 2.50
2008 MSU 3.33
2009 MSU 3.83
2010 OSU 3.17
2011 PSU 2.83
2012 PSU 4.83
2013 MSU 3.00

PSU
2014 MD 4.25
2015 MICH 3.00
2016 MD 3.38
2017 NU 3.63
2018 PSU 3.38

A7
.96

914
.925
.925
.940
975
.849
.897
.868
.851
.892
.839
.869
.885
.806
.769
.909
.900
.941
.833
.831
.800
.897
794
.740
791
.762
.788
.762
.852
.807
.875
.81

ANNUAL STATISTICAL CHAMPIONS

(Conference games only) *includes all games

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

2004

2005
2006
2007

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

2014
2015

2016
2017
2018

1982
1983

1984
1985

1986
1987

1988
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

1999

2000
2001

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

2008
2009
2010

2011
2012
2013

2014

IOWA
IOWA
NU
IOWA
IOWA
NU
NU
IOWA
IOWA
NU
IOWA
IOWA
IOWA
PSU
IOWA
PSU
Oosu
MICH
MICH
MSU
MICH
MSU
PSU
PSU
MSU
PSU
PSU
MSU
Oosu
MICH
IOWA
NU
PSU
NU
MD
MICH
MICH
MICH
MD

IOWA
IOWA
NU

IOWA
MSU
Oosu
MICH
MICH
MSU
NU
PSU
MD

Fewest Goals Allowed Per Game
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1.50
.50
1.00

Most Shutouts
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2015 MICH
2016 IND
MICH
MSU
OoSuU
PSU
2017 MICH
2018 IOWA
MD
MICH
NU
OsuU
PSU
RU

Big Ten records in bold
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0
0
0

18
26

10

25

NCAA FIELD HOCKEY TOURNAMENT APPEARANCES

L Pct.
23 713
14 .561
24 .520

9 526

3 .400
37 403
16 407

2 .333

7 .300

App.
31

15
23

NCAA Championships in bold
# Includes appearances prior to joining the Big Ten

Round-by-Round

Indiana

lowa
Maryland#
Michigan
Michigan State
Northwestern
Ohio State
Penn State#
Rutgers#

School Years Participated

Maryland# 1985-87-88-90-91-92-93-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-
05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18

Michigan 1999-00-01-02-03-04-05-07-10-11-12-15-16-17-18

lowa 1982-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-99-04-
06-07-08-11-12-18

Michigan State 2001-02-03-04-07-08-09-10-13

Rutgers# 1984-86-18

Penn State#  1982-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-
99-00-02-03-05-06-07-08-10-11-12-13-14-16-17-18

Northwestern  1982-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-93-94-14-17

Indiana 2005-09

Ohio State 1994-01-05-06-09-10-11

Total  Play-In 1st 2nd Semi Consol. Finals
1-2 — 1-1 0-1 — — —
26-24 — 9-6 11-6 4-7 1-2 1-3
63-23 — 22-3 19-9 13-6 1-0 8-5
18-14 — 11-4 4-7 2-2 — 1-1
10-9 1-0 7-2 2-5 0-2 — —
11-16 — 5-3 4-8 0-4 241 —
3-7 — 2-5 1-1 0-1 — —
25-37 — 16-13 7-13 2-9 — 0-2
2-3 — 2-1 0-2 — — —

#Includes appearances prior to joining the Big Ten
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BIG TEN 10-YEAR FIELD HOCKEY COACHES

(ranked by overall winning percentage at Big Ten institutions)

-------------------- All Games ------------------—- ------------------ Big Ten Games ------------------

Coach (¥ in Big Ten) Y W ! Ti p W L Ti p

Beth Beglin, IOWA (1988-89, 1992-99) 10 162 43 0 .790 51 19 0 .729
Charlene Morett-Curtiss, PSU (1992-) 27 409 172 3 .703 143 65 1 .687
Marcia Pankratz, MICH (1996-04, 2009-) 19 289 128 0 .693 103 38 0 731
Tracy Griesbaum, IOWA (2000-13) 15 180 114 0 612 45 47 0 489
Anne Wilkinson, OSU (1996-2016) 21 236 177 0 571 70 78 0 473
Michele Madison, MSU (1993-05) 13 155 116 2 571 37 69 0 .536
Amy Robertson, IND (2000-14) 15 134 141 0 487 26 84 0 .236

Bold indicates still active

BIG TEN FIELD HOCKEY COACHING RECORDS

(records include wins and titles at current Big Ten institutions through the 2016 season)

MOST OVERALL WINS
Wins Coach, School
530 Missy Meharg, MD* (1988-)
392 Charlene Morett-Curtiss, PSU (1992-)
248 Ann Petracco, RU* (1977-02)
268 Marcia Pankratz, MICH (1996-04, 2009-)
236 Anne Wilkinson, OSU (1996-2016)
199 Beth Beglin, IOWA (1988-89, 1992-99)
185 Judith Davidson, IOWA (1978-87)
180 Tracy Griesbaum, IOWA (2000-13)
155 Michele Madison, MSU (1993-05)
134 Amy Robertson, IND (2000-14)

Bold indicates still active
*includes wins prior to joining Big Ten

MOST BIG TEN TITLES

Coach, School

Marcia Pankratz, MICH
Charlene Morett-Curtiss, PSU
Judith Davison, IOWA
Beth Beglin, IOWA
Nancy Stevens, NU
Missy Meharg, MD
Michelle Madison, MSU
Anne Wilkinson, OSU
Tracy Griesbaum, IOWA
Nancy Cox, MICH

Rolf van de Kerkof, MSU
Marisa Didio, NU
Tracey Fuchs, NU

3
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Bold indicates still active
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Team

Penn State
Michigan
lowa
Michigan State
Maryland
Ohio State
Northwestern
Purdue
Indiana
Minnesota
Rutgers

1981 (at lowa City, lowa)
lowa 6, Minnesota 1

Michigan 4, Minnesota 1
Northwestern 2, Michigan State 1
Purdue 2, Ohio State 0

lowa 6, Indiana 2

Indiana 1, Michigan 0 (20T)
Michigan State 1, Ohio State 0
Purdue 3, Northwestern 2
lowa 1, Purdue 0

Michigan State 3, Michigan 1
Northwestern 5, Indiana 1
Ohio State1, Minnesota 0

1994 (at Columbus, Ohio)

#3 lowa 3, #6 Michigan State 2*

#4 Ohio State 3, #5 Michigan 1*

#1 Northwestern 2, #4 Ohio State 1*
#3 lowa 1, #2 Penn State 0*

#3 lowa 2, #1 Northwestern 1*

1995 (at University Park, Pa.)

#5 Ohio State 3, #4 Michigan 1*

#3 Northwestern 4, #6 Michigan State 3*
#1 lowa 2, #5 Ohio State 1* (OT)

#2 Penn State 2, #3 Northwestern 1*

#2 Penn State 4, #1 lowa 1*

1996 (at Evanston, lll.)

#3 Penn State 4, #6 Michigan 1*

#5 Northwestern 1, #4 Michigan State 0*
#3 Penn State 3, #2 Ohio State 1*

#1 lowa 1, #5 Northwestern 0*

#3 Penn State 3, #1 lowa 1*

1997 (at lowa City, lowa)

#5 Michigan State 3, #4 lowa 1*

#3 Ohio State 1, #6 Northwestern 0*
#1 Penn State 2, #5 Michigan State 1*
#2 Michigan 3, #3 Ohio State 1*

#1 Penn State 2, #2 Michigan 1*

1998 (at East Lansing, Mich.)

#5 lowa 3, #4 Michigan State 1*

#3 Ohio State 1, #6 Northwestern 0*
#2 Michigan 2, #3 Ohio State 0*

#1 Penn State 3, #5 lowa 2*

#1 Penn State 3, #2 Michigan 1*

1999 (at Columbus, Ohio)

#4 Ohio State 1, #5 Michigan State 0* (OT)
#3 Michigan 4, #6 Northwestern 2*

#1 lowa 3, #4 Ohio State 0*

#3 Michigan 2, #2 Penn State 1* (20T)

#3 Michigan 2, #1 lowa 1*

2000 (at Ann Arbor, Mich.)

#2 Penn State 8, #7 Indiana 0*

#3 lowa 2, #6 Michigan State 0*

#4 Ohio State 1, #6 Northwestern 0*
#1 Michigan 2, #4 Ohio State 1*

#2 Penn State 3, #3 lowa 1*

#1 Michigan 3, #2 Penn State 2*

2001 (at Evanston, lil.)

#2 Ohio State 5, #7 Indiana 0*

#4 lowa 3, #5 Penn State 2* (OT)

#3 Michigan 6, #6 Northwestern 1*

#4 lowa 3, #1 Michigan State 2* (20T)
#2 Ohio State 3, #3 Michigan 0*

#2 Ohio State 2, #4 lowa 1*

BIG TEN TOURNAMENT

Years
1995-96-97-98-11-12-16
1999-00-04-05-10-17
1981-94-06-07-08
2002-03-09-13

2015-18

2001

2014

L Pct. Titles
18 .640 7
22 .585 6
21 .596 5
22 476 4

3 .786 2
25 457 1
25 .306 1

1 .667
20 231

3 .000

4 .000

RESULTS#

2002 (at Columbus, Ohio)

#2 Michigan State 3, #7 Indiana 0*

#4 Ohio State 2, #5 lowa 0*

#3 Penn State 2, #6 Northwestern 0*
#1 Michigan 3, #4 Ohio State 2*

#2 Michigan State 3, #3 Penn State 2*
#2 Michigan State 3, #1 Michigan 0*

2003 (at University Park, Pa.)

#2 Michigan State 3, #7 Indiana 1*

#4 Penn State 3,#5 lowa 1*

#3 Ohio State 3, #6 Northwestern 2*
#4 Penn State 1, #1 Michigan 0* (OT)
#2 Michigan State 3, #3 Ohio State 0*
#2 Michigan State 5, #4 Penn State 3*

2004 (at Evanston, lll.)

#2 lowa 3, #7 Northwestern 2* (OT)
#5 Ohio State 3, #4 Penn State 2*
#3 Michigan State 2, #6 Indiana 1*
#1 Michigan 5, #5 Ohio State 0*

#2 lowa 1, #3 Michigan State 0* (OT)
#1 Michigan 3, #2 lowa 2*

2005 (at lowa City, lowa)

#2 Indiana 2, #7 Northwestern 1* (OT)
#4 Michigan 3, #5 lowa 2*

#3 Ohio State 1, #6 Michigan State 0*
#4 Michigan 2, #1 Penn State 1*

#2 Indiana 3, #3 Ohio State 1*

#4 Michigan 3, #2 Indiana 0*

2006 (at Ann Arbor, Mich.)

#7 Michigan State 3, #2 Indiana 1*

#5 lowa 2, #4 Michigan 1* (OT)

#3 Penn State 2, #6 Northwestern 0*

#5 lowa 2, #1 Ohio State 0*

#3 Penn State 2, #7 Michigan State 1* (OT)
#5 lowa 2, #3 Penn State 1*

2007 (at Columbus, Ohio)

#2 Michigan State 4, #7 Northwestern 1*
#4 Penn State 3, #5 Ohio State 0*

#3 lowa 8, #6 Indiana 2*

#1 Michigan 3, #4 Penn State 2* (OT)
#3 lowa 3, #2 Michigan State 2* (OT)

#3 lowa 4, #1 Michigan 1*

2008 (at Bloomington, Ind.)

#2 lowa 5, #7 Indiana 2*

#5 Ohio State 3, # 4 Michigan 2*

#3 Michigan State 4, # 6 Northwestern 2*
#5 Ohio State 2, #1 Penn State 1* (OT)
#2 lowa 3, #3 Michigan State 2* (OT)

#2 lowa 2, #5 Ohio State 1* (OT)

2009 (at East Lansing, Mich.)

#4 lowa 5, #5 Michigan 3*

#7 Penn State 2, #2 Ohio State 1*
#3 Indiana 4, #6 Northwestern 2*
#1 Michigan State 5, #4 lowa 1*
#3 Indiana 3, #7 Penn State 1*

#1 Michigan State 3, #3 Indiana 2*

2010 (at Evanston, lll.)

#4 Michigan State 3, #5 Northwestern 1*
#2 Michigan 2, #7 lowa 0*

#3 Penn State 4, #6 Indiana 0*

#1 Ohio State 2, #4 Michigan State 0*
#2 Michigan 4, #3 Penn State 3* (OT)
#2 Michigan 2, #1 Ohio State 1*

2011 (at University Park, Pa.)

#4 lowa 3, #5 Indiana 2*

#2 Ohio State 2, #7 Michigan State 1*
#3 Penn State 6, #6 Northwestern 1*
#1 Michigan 4, #4 lowa 1*

#3 Penn State 1, #2 Ohio State 0*

#3 Penn State 3, #1 Michigan 2*

2012 (at lowa City, lowa)

#4 lowa 2, #5 Michigan State 1 (OT)*
#7 Indiana 4, #2 Northwestern 0*

#3 Michigan 1, #6 Ohio State 0

#1 Penn State 3, #4 lowa 2

#3 Michigan 3, #7 Indiana 0

#1 Penn State 2, #3 Michigan 0*

2013 (at Columbus, Ohio)

#5 lowa 1, #5 Michigan 0*

#7 Ohio State 3, #2 Northwestern 2*

#3 Michigan State 6, #6 Indiana 0

#5 lowa 4, #1 Penn State 3 (OT)*

#3 Michigan State 2, #7 Ohio State 1 (OT)*
#3 Michigan State 3, #5 lowa 2*

2014 (at Ann Arbor, Mich.)

#1 Maryland 5, #8 Ohio State 0*

#4 Penn State 1, #5 Michigan State 0*
#2 Michigan 3, #7 Rutgers 0*

#3 Northwestern 2, #6 lowa 1*

#1 Maryland 1, #4 Penn State 0*

#3 Northwestern 2, #2 Michigan 1 (OT)*
#3 Northwestern 3, #1 Maryland 1*

2015 (at Bloomington, Ind.)

#1 Maryland 3, #8 Michigan State 2*

#4 Northwestern 4, #5 Ohio State 0*

#2 Michigan 1, #7 lowa 0 (OT)*

#6 Penn State 3, #3 Indiana 1*

#1 Maryland 2, #4 Northwestern 1 (20T)*
#2 Michigan 2, #6 Penn State 1 (OT)*

#1 Maryland 5, #2 Michigan 1*

2016 (at College Park, Md.)

#3 Michigan def. #6 Michigan State*, 2-1 (20T)
#2 Penn State def. #7 Indiana*, 3-1

#1 Maryland def. #8 Rutgers®, 3-1

#4 Northwestern def. #5 lowa*, 3-1

#2 Penn State def. #3 Michigan*, 1-0

#1 Maryland def. #4 Northwestern®, 3-2 (OT)
#2 Penn State def. #1 Maryland*, 2-1

2017 (at East Lansing, Mich.)

#8 Ohio State def. #9 Indiana*, 3-1

#1 Michigan def. #8 Ohio State*, 3-0

#4 Northwestern def. #5 Rutgers*, 4-3
#3 Penn State def. #6 lowa*, 5-1

#2 Maryland def. #7 Michigan State*, 3-0
#1 Michigan def. #4 Northwestern*, 2-0
#3 Penn State def. #2 Maryland*, 3-2

#1 Michigan def. #3 Penn State*, 1-0

2018 (at Evanston, IIl.)

#9 Michigan State def. #8 Indiana®, 3-2 (OT)
#1 Maryland def. #9 Michigan State*, 6-0

#4 Ohio State def. #5 Rutgers*, 1-0 (20T)
#6 lowa def. #3 Penn State*, 3-2 (20T)

#2 Michigan def. #7 Northwestern*, 3-1

#1 Maryland def. #4 Ohio State*, 9-1

#6 lowa def. #2 Michigan*, 2-1

#1 Maryland def. #6 lowa*, 2-1

* eliminated

#No tournament played from 1982-93
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BIG TEN FIELD HOCKEY TOURNAMENT RECORDS

INDIVIDUAL

GAME TOURNAMENT
Most Goals: Most Goals:

4 Vicki Sax, IOWA vs. IND 1981 7 Welma Luus, MD 2015
Anne-Marie Thomas, IOWA vs. MINN 1981 6 Nancy Fisher, NU 1981
Welma Luus, MD vs. MICH 2015 5 Kelli Gannon, MICH 1999

3 Sara Forrestel, MICH vs. MINN 1981 Annebet Beerman, MSU 2002
Nancy Fisher, NU vs. IND 1981 Lauren Pfeiffer, IOWA 2006
Kelli Gannon, MICH vs. NU 1999 Lauren Pfeiffer, IOWA 2008
Meghan Beamesderfer, IOWA vs. MICH 2009 Abby Barker, MSU 2013
Rachael Mack, MICH vs. PSU 2010
Abby Barker, MSU vs. IND 2013 Most Assists:

Nike Lorenz, MD vs. OSU 2018 5 Julia Adams, MSU 2002
Jenny Sanders, MSU 2002

Most Assists: Annebet Beerman, MSU 2003

3 Traci Anselmo, PSU vs. IND 2000 4 Kelsey Kiper, IND 2009
Annebet Beerman, MSU vs. PSU 2003 Lisa McCarthy, NU 2014
Anna Dessoye, MD vs. MICH 2015 Anna Dessoye, MD 2015

2 On 42 occasions, most recently by 3 On 10 occasions, most recently by
Madison Maguire, MD vs. MSU 2018 Nike Lorenz, MD 2018
Bibi Donraadt, MD vs. MSU 2018
Anthe Nijziel, IOWA vs. PSU 2018 Most Points:

14 Welma Luus, MD (7G) 2015

Most Points: 12 Nancy Fisher, NU (6G) 1991
9 Anne-Marie Thomas, IOWA vs. MINN (4G-1A) 1981 " Annebet Beerman, MSU (5G-1A) 2002
8 Welma Luus, MD vs. MICH 2015 10 Anne-Marie Thomas, IOWA (4G-2A) 1981
7 Rachael Mack, MICH vs. PSU (3G-1A) 2010 Kelli Gannon, MICH (5G) 1999

Nike Lorenz, MD vs. OSU (3G-1A) 2018 Lauren Pfeiffer, IOWA (5G) 2006

6 Sara Forrestel, MICH vs. MINN (3G) 1981 Lauren Pfeiffer, IOWA (5G) 2008
Nancy Fisher, NU vs. IND (3G) 1981 Rachael Mack, MICH (4G-2A) 2010
Kelli Gannon, MICH vs. NU (3G) 1999 Abby Barker, MSU (5G) 2013
Meghan Beamesderfer, IOWA vs. MICH (3G) 2009
Abby Barker, MSU vs. IND (3G) Most Saves:

37 Jamie Smith, PSU 1996

Most Saves: 24 Barb Weinberg, IOWA 2001
22 Jamie Smith, PSU vs. OSU 1996 23 Barb Weinberg, IOWA 2004
17 Nikki Thompson, OSU vs. IOWA 1995 19 Jessica Krochmal, IOWA 1994
15 Schoen Libert, NU vs. IOWA 1996 Lindsay Williams, OSU 2003
14 Bev Porter, OSU vs. MICH 1994

Emily Kyle, NU vs. IND 2005 Most Shutouts:
3 Sam Swenson, MICH 2017
2 Haley Jones, MICH 2012
TEAM

GAME Fewest Goals Allowed (2 games minimum)

Most Goals: 1 PSU (2 2014
9 MD vs. OSU 2018 2 PSU (2) 1995
8 PSU vs. IND 2000 PSU (2) 1997

IOWA vs. IND 2007 IOWA (2) 1999

6 IOWA vs. MINN 1981 MSU (3) 2002
IOWA vs. IND 1981 MICH (2) 2004
PSU vs. NU 2011 MSU (2) 2004
MSU vs. IND 2013 IOWA (3) 2006
MD vs. MSU 2018 OSU (2) 2010

5 NU vs. IND 1981 OSsU (2) 2011
MSU vs. PSU 2003 MICH (3) 2012
MICH vs. OSU 2004 NU (2) 2015
MD vs. OSU 2014 MD (3) 2018
MD vs MICH 2015 3 NU (2 1994
PSU vs IOWA 2017 IOWA (3) 1996

PSU (3) 1996

TOURNAMENT MICH (2) 1998

Most Goals (games): PSU (2) 1998
17 MD (3 2018 OSsU (2 2002
15 IOWA (3) 2007 PSU (2) 2002
13 IOWA (3) 1981 IOWA (2) 2004

PSU (3) 2000 MICH (3) 2005

1 MSU (3) 2003 PSU (2) 2007

MSU (3) 2013 MSU (2) 2009
10 PSU (3) 1981 PSU (3) 2011
PSU (3) 2011 MSU (3) 2013
MD (3) 2015 PSU (2) 2015

9 NU (3) 1981
MSU (3) 2002 Most Shutouts
IND (3) 2009 3 MICH 2017

8 MICH (3) 1999 2 MSU 2002
MICH (3) 2004 MICH 2012
MICH (3) 2005 MD 2014
MSU (2) 2009 1 On 32 occasions, most recently by
MICH (3) 2010 Oosu 2018

MD 2018
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INDIANA (21)

Kayla Bashore, M, 2002-03-05
Morgan Miller, D, 2005-06
Lydia Schrott, F, 2005-06
Haley Exner, G, 2005-06-07
Meredith Brown, M, 2007
Corey Brautigam, M, 2009
Meg O'Connell, M, 2009
Brenna Moeljadi, D, 2010-11
Morgan Fleetwood, M/F, 2012
Audra Heilman, F/M, 2013-14
Kate Barber, D, 2015-16
Noélle Rother, GK, 2016

IOWA (90)

Sue Bury, A, 1982

Donna Lee, G, 1982
Anne-Marie Thomas, A, 1982
Debra Brickey, A, 1983-84-85
Ellen Egan, A, 1983

Kim Hermann, D, 1983-85
Mary Kobaldt, A, 1983-85
Dawn Chamberlain, A, 1984
Lee Ann Detwiller, D, 1984
Marcia Pancratz, A, 1984-85
Rosanna Salcido, A, 1984
Liz Tchou, A, 1984-85-86-87
Karen Napolitano, G, 1986
Deb Robertson, D, 1986-88
Cherie Freddie, A, 1987-88
Diane Loosbrock, D, 1987-88
Erica Richards, A, 1987-88
Melissa Sanders, A, 1988
Aileen Trendler, D, 1988
Tiffany Bybel, D, 1992-93
Kris Fillat, A, 1992

Amy Fowler, A, 1992

Kristy Gleason, M, 1992-93
Andrea Wieland, G, 1992
Heather Bryant, A, 1993
Kristin Holmes, M, 1994-96
Debbie Humpage, D, 1994
Mary Casabian, D, 1995-96
Lisa Celluci, G, 1995-96
Diane DeMiro, A, 1995-96
Jessica Enoch, D, 1995
Melisa Miller, M, 1995-96-97
Ann Paré, A, 1995

Kerry Lessard, A, 1997-98
Kelly Druley, G, 1999

Quan Nim, A, 1999

Sarah Thorn, D, 1999
Natalie Dawson, MF/D, 2000
Tiffany Fodera, D, 2001
Tlffany Leister, M, 2001; D, 2002
Barb Weinberg, G, 2002-03-04
Pattie Gillern, A, 2003

Sarah Dawson, F, 2004
Heather Schnepf, D, 2005-06
Meghan Beamesderfer, D, 2007-09
Caroline Blaum, F, 2007; M, 2008

ALL-BIG TEN SELECTIONS

(first team only)

Roz Ellis, D, 2007-08

Lauren Pfeiffer, D, 2007-08
Tricia Dean, M, 2009

Jessica Barnett, M, 2011-12
Sarah Drake, F, 2011
Kathleen McGraw, GK, 2012
Natalie Cafone, F, 2013-14-16
Dani Hemeon, M, 2013
Stephanie Norlander, F/M, 2014-15
Katie Birch, D, 2017

Maddy Murphy, 2018

MARYLAND (10)

Maxine Fluharty, M/F, 2014
Sarah Sprink, D, 2014-15
Anna Dessoye, M, 2015
Welma Luus, F, 2016

Grace Balsdon, D, 2016
Lein Holsboer, M, 2017
Linnea Gonzales, F, 2017-18
Bodil Keus, 2018

MICHIGAN (55)

Denise Comby, D, 1982

Kay McCarthy, D, 1982

Jonnie Terry, G, 1982

Trisha Mondul, D, 1987

Carolyn Schwarz, M, 1995
Michelle Smulders, A, 1996
Julie Flachs, M, 1997

Shelley Johnson, D, 1997
Loveita Wilkinson, M, 1997-98
Kelli Gannon, D, 1999-00
Courtney Reid, A, 1999-00

April Fronzoni, A, 2000-02-03
Kristi Gannon, D, 2000-01-02-03
Catherine Foreman, D, 2001
Stephanie Johnson, D, 2001-02-03
Molly Powers, A, 2002

Jessica Blake, F, 2004

Lori Hillman, D, 2004-05
Adrienne Hortillosa, M, 2004
Mary Fox, M, 2005-06

Lucia Belassi, F, 2006-07

Paige Laytos, F, 2007; M, 2010
Sarah Wilhite, D, 2008

Meredith Way, M, 2009; D, 2010
Bryn Bain, M, 2011

Aline Fobe, D, 2011

Rachael Mack, F, 2011-12-13
Ainsley McCallister, M, 2013-14
Leslie Smith, D, 2014

Shannon Scavelli, F, 2015

Sam Swenson, GK, 2015,17
Katie Trombetta, D, 2016-17
Meg Dowthwaite, F, 2017
Guadalupe Fernandez Lacort, 2018
Emma Way, 2018

MICHIGAN STATE (32)

Cathy Costello, G, 1982

Marie Herman, D, 1982

Jeanne Lawrence, D, 1983

Barb Naylor, G, 1985

Leslie King, D, 1986

Jill Lusher, D, 1996

Deidre McLinden, D, 1998
Melissa Pryor, D, 1998

Sanne van Nouhuys, M, 1999
Marleen Tuip, A, 1999

Bridget Cooper, A, 2001

Sophie Rosmalen, M, 2001-02-03
Annebet Beerman, A, 2002; M, 2004
Alexandra Kyser, D, 2003
Veerle Goudswaard, F, 2004
Michelle Huynh-Ba, F, 2005
Jeamie Deacon, M, 2007-08-09
Floor Rijpma, M, 2008-09
Jantine Steinmetz, F, 2010
Sabine van den Assem, M, 2010
Abby Barker, F, 2012-13-14
Heather Howie, M, 2015
Simone Vagnoni, D, 2016-17

NORTHWESTERN (64)

Amy Kekeisen, A, 1982; D, 1983-84-85
Kathleen Kochmansky, A, 1982-84; D, 1983
Marianne Sekela, G, 1982

Jennifer Averill, A, 1983-84-85-86
Robin Clark, G, 1983-84

Lisa Griswold, A, 1983

Kim Shelton, D, 1983

Leslie La Fronz, D, 1984

Kate Oleykowski, D, 1984-85-86
Sannie Van Dijck, A, 1986-87-88
Jocelyn Villanueva, D, 1987

Lorette Vorstman, D, 1987-88

Pam Welder, A, 1987

Kim Metcalf, G, 1988

Tami Neuhausel, A, 1988

Rosie Seelaus, D, 1988

Kathy Haley, M, 1992

Amy Vail, A, 1992

Gretchen Scheuermann, A, 1993-94
Kathleen Sullivan, A, 1993-94
Donna Barg, G, 1994

Amy Borneman, M, 1994-95

Betsy Vance, D, 1994-95

Linda Formosi, A, 1995

Ellie Karvoski, D, 1996

Shanel Gohsler, D, 1997

Jessica Yates, G, 2000

Amanda Care, D, 2007

Alex Quinn, F, 2008

Chelsea Armstrong, M/F, 2009-10-11-12
Nikki Parsley, M, 2011-12-13

Tara Puffenberger, M, 2012-13
Maddy Carpenter, G, 2014

Lisa McCarthy, M/D, 2014-15

Isabel Flens, M, 2016
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NORTHWESTERN (CONT.) (64)
Sophia Miller, M, 2016-17
Puck Pentenga, M, 2017-18

OHIO STATE (37)

Jacqueline Kelly, G, 1982

Mary Klunk, D, 1982

Lina Lassen, D, 1982

Mary Brainard, D, 1983-85

Dawn Pederson, A, 1994

Britta Eickhoff, A, 1997

Jessica Findeison, D, 1997

Kate Brown, D, 1998

Katie Hobson, M, 1999-00

Marije van Nouhuys, A, 1999-00-01
Allison Blanton,G, 2001

Vanessa Immordino, A, 2001-02-03
Lucy Clayton, M, 2003

Curlyne Wynn, M, 2004-05; F, 2006
Yesenia Luces, M, 2005-06-07
Saskia Mueller, D, 2006

Linda Haussener, M, 2007-08
Aisling Coyle, M, 2009; D, 2010
Berta Queralt, F, 2009-10

Lindsay Quintiliani, G, 2009

Jenn Sciulli, D, 2011

Paula Pastor-Pitarque, M, 2012
Peanut Johnson, F, 2015

Kelsey Nolan, 2018

PENN STATE (74)

Becca Main, D, 1992-93
Chris McGinley, A, 1992

Jill Pearsall, D, 1992-94; M, 1993
Jen Stewart, M, 1992

Chris Blais, D, 1993-94

Chris McGinley, M, 1993
Shelly Meister, G, 1993
Sharon Kuntz, D, 1994

Jen Coletta, D, 1995

Heather Gorlaski, D, 1996-97-98
Tara Maguire, A, 1996

Sonje Volla, M, 1996

Kim Hicks, M, 1997

Dawn Lammey, A, 1997-98
Jamie Smith, G, 1997-98
Traci Anselmo, D, 1998-99-00
Maegan Galie, F, 1998-99-00
Tracey Larson, M, 1998-99
Kiley Kulina, M, 2000-01

Jill Martz, M, 2001-02

Neilye Stoner, A, 2001; M, 2003
Heather Conroy, D, 2002-03
Timarie Legel, A, 2003

Sara Cahill, D, 2004

Amanda Eckert, M, 2004
Bekah Hostetler, D, 2004
Natalie Berrena, F, 2005
Shaun Banta, F, 2006
Annelise Legel, M, 2006

Jen Long, D, 2007-08

ALL-BIG TEN SELECTIONS

(first team only)

Kiersten Wood, M, 2005-06-07
Jen Beaumont, G, 2008
Allison Scola, F, 2008

Kelsey Amy, F, 2010-11-12
Ayla Halus, G, 2010-11
Jessica Longstreth, M, 2010
Laura Gebhart, M, 2011-12-13-14
Brittany Grzywacz, D, 2012-13
Kylie Licata, G, 2013

Taylor Herold, F/M, 2014
Aurelia Meijer, F, 2015-16
Moira Putsch, F, 2016-17
Skyler Fretz, D, 2017

Gini Bramley, 2018

Cori Conley, 2018

PURDUE (9)

Beth Crehan, A, 1982

Penny Fennel, G, 1982

Mary Ross, D, 1982

Meri Dembrow, D, 1985; A, 1986
Karen Moschetto, D, 1986
Cindy Cox, G, 1987

Leah Finkbiner, A, 1987

Karen Priputin, D, 1987

RUTGERS (2)
Gianna Glatz, 2018
Daphne Groothuis, 2018
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INDIVIDUAL HONORS

MVP/ATHLETE/PLAYER OF THE YEAR
Award discontinued from 2007-2012

1986 Liz Tchou, IOWA
Sannie Van Dijck, NU
1987 Liz Tchou, IOWA
1988 Erica Richards, IOWA
Lorette Vorstman, NU
1992 Kristy Gleason, IOWA
1993 Kristy Gleason, IOWA
1994 Gretchen Scheuermann, NU
1995 Jen Coletta, PSU
1996 Kristen Holmes, IOWA
1997 Melisa Miller, IOWA
1998 Heather Gorlaski, PSU
1999 Tracey Larson, PSU
2000 Traci Anselmo, PSU
2001 Kiley Kulina, PSU

2002 April Fronzoni, MICH
2003 Kristi Gannon, MICH
2004 Adrienne Hortillosa, MICH
2005 Kayla Bashore, IND
2006 Saskia Mueller, OSU
2013 Rachael Mack, MICH
2014 Maxine Fluharty, MD
2015 Sarah Sprink, MD
2016 Welma Luus, MD
2017 Katie Trombetta, MICH
2018 Linnea Gonzales, MD

1986 Deb Robertson, IOWA
1987 Lorette Vorstman, NU
1988 Lorette Vorstman, NU
1992 Amy Fowler, IOWA

1993 Becca Main, PSU

1994 Jill Pearsall, PSU

1995 Betsy Vance, NU

1996 Mary Casabian, IOWA
1997 Heather Gorlaski, PSU
1998 Traci Anselmo, PSU

1999 Ashley Reichenbach, MICH
2000 Traci Anselmo, PSU

2001 Jill Martz, PSU

2002 Stephanie Johnson, MICH
2003 Stephanie Johnson, MICH

DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR

2004 Lori Hillman, MICH
2005 Heather Schnepf, IOWA
2006 Heather Schnepf, IOWA
2007 Jen Long, PSU

2008 Jen Long, PSU

2009 Meghan Beamesderfer, IOWA
2010 Aisling Coyle, OSU
2011 Jenn Sciulli, OSU

2012 Brittany Grzywacz, PSU
2013 Brittany Grzywacz, PSU
2014 Sarah Sprink, MD

2015 Lauren Thomas, MICH
2016 Grace Balsdon, MD
2017 Sam Swenson, MICH
2018 Bodil Keus, MD

1986 Sannie Van Dijck, NU
1987 Erica Richards, IOWA
Liz Tchou, IOWA
1988 Erica Richards, IOWA

Sannie Van Dijck, NU
1992 Kristy Gleason, IOWA
1993 Kristy Gleason, IOWA
1994 Gretchen Scheuermann, NU
1995 Diane DeMiro, IOWA
1996 Tara Maguire, PSU
1997 Julie Flachs, MICH
1998 Dawn Lammey, PSU
1999 Tracey Larson, PSU
2000 Kelli Gannon, MICH
2001 Bridget Cooper, MSU
2002 April Fronzoni, MICH
2003 April Fronzoni, MICH
2004 Jessica Blake, MICH
2005 Natalie Berrena, PSU

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR

2006 Yesenia Luces, OSU
2007 Lucia Belassi, MICH
Yesenia Luces, OSU
2008 Linda Haussener, OSU
Allison Scola, PSU
2009 Floor Rijpma, MSU
2010 Chelsea Armstrong, NU
2011 Chelsea Armstrong, NU
2012 Kelsey Amy, PSU
2013 Rachael Mack, MICH
2014 Natalie Cafone, IOWA
2015 Stephanie Norlander, IOWA
2016 Natalie Caffone, IOWA
2017 Moira Putsch, PSU
2018 Emma Way, MICH
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INDIVIDUAL HONORS

FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR

1992 Shelly Meister, PSU

1993 Kim Hicks, PSU

1994 Emma Fernandez, MSU
1995 Sonje Volla, PSU

1996 Tracey Larson, PSU

1997 Kelli Gannon, MICH

1998 Bridget Cooper, MSU
1999 Tiffany Leister, IOWA
2000 Kristi Gannon, MICH
2001 Adrienne Hortillosa, MICH
2002 Lori Hillman, MICH

2003 Curlyne Wynn, OSU
2004 Kiersten Wood, PSU
2005 Caitlin McCurdy, IOWA
2006 Meghan Beamesderfer, IOWA

2007 Jantine Steinmetz, MSU
2008 Jessica Longstreth, PSU
2009 Berta Queralt, OSU

2010 Paula Pastor-Pitarque, OSU
2011 Laura Gebhart, PSU

2012 Lisa McCarthy, NU

2013 Stephanie Norlander, IOWA
2014 Moira Putsch, MD

2015 Linnea Gonzales, MD

2016 Katie Birch, IOWA

2017 Bodil Keus, MD

2018 Bibi Donraadt, MD

1986 Nancy Cross, PUR
1987 Judith Davidson, IOWA
1988 Nancy Stevens, NU
1992 Beth Beglin, IOWA
1993 Charlene Morett, PSU
1994 Marisa Didio, NU

1995 Beth Beglin, IOWA
1996 Beth Beglin, IOWA
1997 Marcia Pankratz, MICH
1998 Charlene Morett, PSU
1999 Beth Beglin, IOWA
2000 Marcia Pankratz, MICH
2001 Michele Madison, MSU
2002 Marcia Pankratz, MICH
2003 Amy Robertson, IND

COACH OF THE YEAR

2004 Tracey Griesbaum, IOWA
2005 Charlene Morett, PSU
2006 Anne Wilkinson, OSU
2007 Nancy Cox, MICH

2008 Charlene Morett, PSU
2009 Rolf van de Kerkhof, MSU
2010 Marcia Pankratz, MICH
2011 Marcia Pankratz, MICH
2012 Charlene Morett, PSU
2013 Tracey Fuchs, NU

2014 Missy Meharg, MD

2015 Missy Meharg, MD

2016 Charlene Morett-Curtiss, PSU
2017 Marcia Pankratz, MICH
2018 Jarred Martin, OSU

BIG TEN MEDAL OF HONOR

Awarded to one male and one female from the graduating class of each member institution, who demonstrated athletic and academic excellence
throughout their college career.

1986 - Marcia Pankratz, lowa

1986 - Amy Kekeisen, Northwestern

1987 - Jennifer Averill, Northwestern

1987 - Karen Napoliatano, lowa

1987 - Karen Moschetto, Purdue

1988 - Liz Tchou, lowa

1989 - Deb Robertson, lowa

1990 - Erica Richards, lowa

1990 - Kim Metcalf, Northwestern

1993 - Andrea Wieland, lowa

1995 - Jill Pearsall, Penn State

1995 - Gretchen Scheuermann, Northwestern
1996 - Betsy Vance, Northwestern

1998 - Melissa Pryor, Michigan State

2000 - Kelli Gannon, Michigan

2002 - Allison Blanton, Ohio State

2003 - April Fronzoni, Michigan

2005 - Veerle Goudswaard, Michigan State

2007 - Saskia Mueller, Ohio State
2008 - Haley Exner, Indiana

2008 - Heather Schnepf, lowa

2009 - Lauren Pfeiffer, lowa

2009 - Linda Haussener, Ohio State
2010 - Tricia Dean, lowa

2012 - Chelsea Armstrong, Northwestern
2014 - Marike Stribos, lowa

2014 - Kristen Henn, Michigan State
2015 - Abby Barker, Michigan State
2015 - Maddy Carpenter, Northwestern
2016 - Nicole Volgraf, Indiana

2016 - Shannon Scavelli, Michigan
2016 - Lisa McCarthy, Northwestern
2017 - Alyssa Bull, Rutgers
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1992
Sept. 14
Sept. 21
Sept. 28
Oct. 5
Oct. 12
Oct. 19
Oct. 26
Nov. 2
Nov. 9

1993
Sept. 7
Sept. 13
Sept. 20
Sept. 27
Oct. 4
Oct. 11
Oct. 18
Oct. 25
Nov. 1
Nov. 8

1994
Sept. 12
Sept. 19
Sept. 26
Oct. 3
Oct. 10
Oct. 17
Oct. 24
Oct. 31

1995
Sept. 11
Sept. 18
Sept. 25
Oct. 2
Oct. 9
Oct. 16
Oct. 23
Oct. 30

1996
Sept. 3

Sept. 10

Sept. 17

Sept. 24

Oct. 1

Oct. 8
Oct. 15
Oct. 22

Oct. 29

Nov. 5

1997
Sept. 9
Sept. 15

Sept. 22

ALL-TIME BIG TEN PLAYERS OF THE WEEK

: Julie Flachs, Sr., MICH
: Traci Anselmo, Fr., PSU
- Jill Lusher, Sr., MSU

Kristy Gleason, Jr., IOWA
Amy Vail, Sr., NU

Amy Klapach, Jr., IOWA
Kristy Gleason, Jr., IOWA
Chris McGinley, Jr., PSU
Chris McGinley, Jr., PSU
Kathy Halley, Sr., NU
Katie Vignevic, Sr., MICH
Kristy Gleason, Jr, IOWA

Catherine Shin, Sr., NU
Rachael Geisthardt, So., MICH
Chris McGinley, Sr., PSU

Chris McGinley, Sr., PSU
Becca Main, Sr., PSU

Gretchen Schevermann, Jr., NU
Stefanie Eyerkaufer, Fr., OSU
Kristy Gleason, Sr., IOWA
Kristy Gleason, Sr., IOWA
Chris McGinley, Sr., PSU

Debbie Humpage, Sr., IOWA
Gretchen Scheuermann, Sr., NU
Jill Pearsall, Sr., PSU

Rachel Smith, Jr., IOWA
Gretchen Scheuermann, Sr., NU
Chris Blais, Sr., PSU

Britta Eickhoff, Fr., OSU
Kathleen Sullivan, Sr., NU

Diane DeMiro, Jr., IOWA
Ann Pare, Sr., IOWA
Linda Formosi, Sr., NU
Ann Pare, Sr., IOWA
Jen Coletta, Sr., PSU
Lisa Celluci, Fr., NU
Shanel Gohsler, Fr., NU
Betsy Vance, Sr., NU
Jen Coletta, Sr., PSU

. Kristen Holmes, Sr., IOWA
: No Selection

No Selection

No Selection

Kerry Lessard, So., IOWA
Nikki Thompson, Jr., OSU
Mandy Ablitt, Sr., IOWA
Julie Flachs, Jr., MICH

- Jill Lusher, Jr., MSU
Quan Nim, So., IOWA
Sonje Volla, So., PSU
Nikki Thompson, Jr., OSU
Britta Eickhoff, Jr., OSU

: Jamie Smith, Jr., PSU

: Lynn Carahaly, So., OSU
: Colleen Walsh, Sr., OSU
: Diane DeMiiro, Sr., IOWA
: Lisa Celluci, So., IOWA

: Tara Maguire, So., PSU

: Lisa Celluci, So., IOWA

: Tracey Senich, Sr., OSU

: Tara Maguire, So., PSU

: Jamie Smith, Jr., PSU

U0UU0U0U0U0U00U00UU0U0U0

Rayna Hiscox, Sr., MSU

: Jamie Smith, Sr., PSU

: Julie Flachs, Sr., MICH

: Mieke van Ulden, Sr., OSU
: Kerry Lessard, Jr., IOWA

: Melissa Pryor, Jr., MSU
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Sept. 8
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Oct. 6

Oct. 13
Oct. 20
Oct. 27
Nov. 3
1999
Aug. 31
Sept. 7
Sept. 14
Sept. 21
Sept. 28
Oct. 5
Oct. 12
Oct. 19
Oct. 26
Nov. 2
2000
Aug. 29
Sept. 5
Sept. 12

Sept. 19
Sept. 26

Oct. 3

Oct. 10
Oct. 17

Oct. 24
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Jessica Yates, So., NU

: Britta Eickhoff, Sr., OSU

Jessica Findelson, Sr., OSU
Julie Flachs, Sr., MICH
Jamie Smith, Sr., PSU

Kelli Gannon, Fr., MICH
Amy Helber, Sr., MICH

: Julie Flachs, Sr., MICH

Jamie Smith, Sr., PSU

: Bridget Cooper, Fr., MSU

Kati Oakes, So., MICH
Maegan Galie, So., PSU
Kati Oakes, So., MICH
Kerry Lessard, Sr., IOWA
Lisa Cellucci, Sr., IOWA
Dawn Lammey, Sr., PSU
Anna Schwartz, So., OSU
Kelli Gannon, So., MICH
Bridget Cooper, Fr., MSU
Anna Schwartz, So., OSU
Dawn Lammey, Sr., PSU
Deirdre McLinden, Sr., MSU
Kerry Lessard, Sr., IOWA
Lisa Cellucci, Sr., IOWA
Dawn Lammey, Sr., PSU
Traci Anselmo, So., PSU
Quan Nim, Sr., IOWA
Jamie Smith, Sr., PSU

: Lesley Irvine, Sr., IOWA

Debbie White, Jr., MSU

: Traci Anselmo, So., PSU

Tracey Larson, Sr., PSU
Maegan Galie, Jr., PSU
Heidi Leuchte, So., PSU
Katie Hobson, Jr., OSU
Jessica Yates, Jr., NU
Tiffany Leister, Sr., IOWA
Kelly Druley, Sr., IOWA
Kiley Kulina, So., PSU
Heidi Leuchte, So., PSU
Marleen Tuip, Sr., MSU
Katie Oakes, Jr., MICH
Quan Nim, Sr., IOWA
Sarah Thorn, Jr., IOWA
Tracey Larson, Sr., PSU

: Kelly Druley, Sr., IOWA
: Tracey Larson, Sr., PSU

Jessica Yates, Jr., NU

Mariana Solorzano, Fr., OSU

: Annie Zinkavich, Fr., PSU
: Katie Hobson, Sr., OSU

Saleema Rogers, So., IOWA

: April Fronzoni, Fr., MICH

Mireille Evans, So., MSU

Traci Anselmo, Jr., PSU
Mireille Evans, So., MSU

: Nicole Smith, Jr., NU

Jessica Yates, Sr., NU

Kelli Gannon, Jr., MICH
Maegan Galie, Sr., PSU
Catherine Foreman, Jr., MICH
Kelli Gannon, Jr., MICH

: Jill Martz, So., PSU

: Kiley Kulina, Jr., PSU

: Jill Martz, So., PSU

: April Fronzoni, Fr., MICH
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Oct. 8
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Sept. 2
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Sept. 23

Sept. 30

Oct. 7
Oct. 14
Oct. 21
Oct. 28
Nov. 4
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Sept. 1
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Sept. 15
Sept. 22
Sept. 29
Oct. 6
Oct. 13
Oct. 20
Oct. 27

Nov. 3
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: Maureen Tasch, Jr., MICH

: Kelli Gannon, Jr., MICH

: Maegan Galie, Sr., PSU

: Saleema Rogers, So., IOWA

Bridget Cooper, Sr., MSU
Lauren Hess, So., MSU
Lindsay Miller, So., IOWA
Stephanie Johnson, So., MICH
Marije van Nouhuys, Sr., OSU
Molly Pulkrabek, Jr., IND
Annie Zinkavich, So., PSU

No Selection

No Selection

Vanessa Immordino, So., OSU
Stephanie Johnson, So., MICH
Judith van Haeringen, Fr., MSU
Neilye Stoner, So., PSU

: Adrienne Hortillosa, Fr., MICH

Kiley Kulina, Sr., PSU
Barb Weinberg, Fr., IOWA
Lorena Margni, Fr., OSU
Kiley Kulina, Sr., PSU
Annie Zinkavich, So., PSU

: Annebet Beerman, Fr., MSU

Annie Zinkavich, So., PSU
Bridget Cooper, Sr., MSU
Kiley Kulina, Sr., PSU
Catherine Foreman, Sr., MICH

: Annebet Beerman, So., MICH

Barb Weinberg, So., IOWA

: April Fronzoni, Jr., MICH

Stephanie Johnson, Jr., MICH
Molly Powers, Sr., MICH
Annie Zinkavich, Jr., PSU
Candice Cooper, So., NU
Christina Kirkaldy, So., MSU
Molly Powers, Sr., MICH
Heather Conroy, Jr., PSU
Christina Kirkaldy, So., MSU
Mallory Reabold, Fr., IND
Molly Maloney, So., MICH
Michelle Carstens, So., MSU
Kristi Gannon, Jr., MICH
Michelle Rigby, So., PSU
Kristi Gannon, Jr., MICH

. April Fronzoni, Jr., MICH

Lara Koole, Fr., OSU

: Adrienne Hortillosa, So., MICH

Kendra Mesa, Sr., NU

: Timarie Legel, Sr., PSU

Morgan Miller, Fr., IND

: Christina Kirkaldy, So., MSU
: April Fronzoni, Sr., MICH

Lucy Clayton, Jr., OSU
Molly Pulkrabek, Sr., IND

: Alexandra Kyser, Sr., MSU

Stephanie Johnson, Sr., MICH
Vanessa Immordino, Sr. OSU
Barb Weinberg, Jr., IOWA
Pattie Gillern, Sr., IOWA
Barb Weinberg, Jr., IOWA
Veerle Goudswaard, Jr., MSU
Christina Kirkaldy, So., MSU
Vanessa Immordino, Sr. OSU
Annie Zinkavich, Sr., PSU
Candice Cooper, Jr., NU

Beth Riley, Fr., MICH
Vanessa Immordino, Sr. OSU
Saskia Mueller, Fr. OSU

: Annebet Beerman, Jr., MSU
: Christina Kirkaldy, So., MSU
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ALL-TIME BIG TEN PLAYERS OF THE WEEK (continued)
O: Floor Rijpma, Sr., MSU

: Meghan Small, So., NU
: Christina Kirkaldy, Jr., MSU
: Candice Cooper, Sr., NU

Ryan Woolsey, Jr., IND
Curlyne Wynn, So., OSU
Megan Asktin, Jr., PSU
Sarah Dawson, Sr., IOWA

. Jessica Blake, Sr., MICH

Christina Krikaldy, Jr., MSU

: Jessica Blake, Sr., MICH

Christina Kirkaldy, Jr., MSU
Veerle Goudswaard, Sr., MSU
Molly Schriver, Jr., PSU
Debbie Birrell, Jr., IOWA

Barb Weinberg, Sr., IOWA
Saskia Muller, So., OSU

Barb Weinberg, Sr., IOWA
Veerle Goudswaard, Sr., MSU

: Katy Moyneur, Sr., MICH
: Frederique Meeuwen, Fr., IND
: Lori Hillman, Jr., MICH

: Lydia Schrott, Jr., IND

Megan Akstin, Sr., PSU
Meghan Small, Jr., NU
Lissa Munley, Fr., IOWA
Katie Morris, Jr., MICH
Haley Exner, So., IND

Lucy Clayton, Sr., OSU
Natalie Berrena, Sr., PSU
Sara Cahill, Sr., PSU
Leticia Fragapane, Sr., OSU
Curlyne Wynn, Jr., OSU
Annelise Legel, Jr., PSU
Haley Exner, So., IND
Natalie Berrena, Sr., PSU
Beth Riley, Jr., MICH
Cailtin McCurdy, Fr., IOWA
Haley Exner, So., IND
Caitlin McCurdy, Fr., IOWA
|. Kaars Sijpestijn, Fr., MSU
Molly Schriver, Sr., PSU

: Kiersten Wood, So., PSU

Christina Kirkaldy, Sr., MSU

Saskia Mueller, Sr., OSU
Lindsay Quintiliani, Fr., OSU
Caitlin McCurdy, So., IOWA
Mallory Weisen, Jr., PSU
Yesenia Luces, Jr., OSU
Lydia Schrott, Sr., IND
Yesenia Luces, Jr., OSU
Shaun Banta, Jr., PSU
Beth Riley, Sr., MICH

Lydia Schrott, Sr., IND
Yesenia Luces, Jr., OSU
Jen Beaumont, So., PSU
Kate O’Connell, Jr., IND

: Haley Exner, Jr., IND

: Paige Laytos, Fr., MICH

: Saskia Mueller, Sr., OSU

: Lucia Belassi, Jr., MICH

: Saskia Mueler, Sr., OSU

: Jen Long, So., PSU

: Linda Haussener, So., OSU
: Stephanie Yuhasz, Sr., MSU
: Saskia Mueller, Sr., OSU

: Haley Exner, Jr., IND

: Kiersten Wood, Sr., PSU
: Laura Cahill, So., PSU
O:

Jeamie Deacon, So., MSU

Sept. 10

Sept. 17
Sept. 24
Oct. 1
Oct. 8
Oct. 15

Oct. 22
Oct. 29
2008

Sept. 1

Sept. 8

Sept. 15
Sept. 22
Sept. 29
Oct. 6

Oct. 13

Oct. 20
Oct. 27
Nov. 3

2009
Aug. 31

Sept. 7

Sept. 14

Sept. 21

Sept. 28

Oct. 5

Oct. 12

Oct. 19

Oct. 26

D

OO00U0OU0UD0OU0U0OLD0U00

QUOTUOD0O0TOU0OUOU0ODUOUO

TTOOMToDOTMoDOoOTDOTMMDOTNDOTMDOTOOoOTMTMoO O

: Lissa Munley, Jr., IOWA
Lucia Belassi, Sr., MICH
Jantine Steinmetz, Fr., MSU
Haley Exner, Sr., IND

Lucia Belassi, Sr., MICH
Meghan Beamesderfer, So., IOWA
Jeamie Deacon, So., MSU
Paige Laytos, So., MICH
Jantine Steinmetz, Fr., MSU
Jen Beaumont, Jr., PSU
Lauren Pfieffer, Jr., IOWA
Jen Long, Jr., PSU

Jeamie Deacon, So., MSU
Paige Laytos, So., MICH
Linda Haussener, Jr., OSU
Roz Ellis, Jr., IOWA

Amy Schneider, Sr., MSU
Meg O’Connell, So., IND
Amy Schneider, Sr., MSU

Caitlin McCurdy, Sr., IOWA
Lindsay Quintiliani, Jr., OSU
Alexandra Quinn, Sr., NU
Alex Mann, So., IND

Emily Kyle, Sr. NU

Caroline Blaum, Sr., IOWA
Elissa Unger, Jr., MSU

: Alexandra Quinn, Sr., NU
Meghan Beamesderfer, Jr., IOWA
Jeamie Deacon, Jr., MSU
Roz Ellis, Sr., IOWA

Floor Rijpma, Jr., MSU
Lauren Pfeiffer, Sr., IOWA
Linda Haussener, Sr., OSU
Allison Scola, Sr., PSU

Jen Beaumont, Sr., PSU
Emily Mikac, Sr., OSU

Ally Tunitis, Fr., OSU

Lauren Pfeiffer, Sr., IOWA
Jen Beaumont, Sr., PSU
Jantine Steinmetz, So., MSU
: Meghan Beamesderfer, Jr., IOWA

: Chelsea Armstrong, So., NU
: Alex Mann, Jr., IND

Manouk Vernij, MSU

Berta Queralt, OSU

Floor Rijpma, Sr., MSU
Mutsa Mutembwa, Jr., IND
Sarah Drake, IOWA
Chelsea Armstrong, So., NU
Lindsay Quintiliani, Sr., OSU
Manouk Vernij, MSU
Courtney Plaster-Strange, Sr., NU
Lindsay Quintiliani, Sr., OSU
Berta Queralt, OSU

Floor Rijpma, Sr., MSU
Elissa Unger, Sr., MSU
Manouk Vernij, MSU

Berta Queralt, OSU
Meredith Way, Jr., MICH

Ali Meves, Jr., PSU

Kelsey Amy, PSU

Chelsea Armstrong, So., NU
Maria Briones, So., OSU
Elissa Unger, Sr., MSU
Berta Queralt, OSU

Maria Briones, So., OSU
Alex Mann, Jr., IND

Adelle Lever, MSU

Berta Queralt, OSU

: Floor Rijpma, Sr., MSU

: Holly Sherman, So., MSU
Shareyna Chang, IND
Kelsey Amy, PSU

Nov. 2

2010

Aug. 30

Sept. 6

Sept. 13

Sept. 20

Sept. 27

Oct. 4

Oct. 11

Oct. 18

Oct. 25

Nov. 1

2011
Aug. 30

Sept. 6

Sept. 13

Sept. 20

Sept. 27

Oct. 4

Oct. 11

Oct. 18

Oct. 25

Nov. 1

D:
D:
F: Sarah Drake, IOWA

Ljvie]
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(0]
(0]
(0]
(0]
(0]
O: Danica Deckard, Jr., OSU
(0]
(0]
(0]
(0]
(0]

D
F
F
D
F
D
F
D
F
D
F
D:
F
F
D
F
F
D
F
D
F
D
F

Meghan Beamesderfer, Sr., IOWA
Lindsay Quintiliani, Sr., OSU

: Kelsey Amy, So., PSU
: Molly Cassidy, Fr., MSU

: Molly Cassidy, MSU

: Chelsea Armstrong, So., NU
: Ayla Halus, So., PSU

: Katherine Jamieson, MSU

: Rachael Mack, Fr., MICH
: Molly Cassidy, Fr., MSU
Rachael Mack, MICH (co)

: Molly Cassidy, MSU (co)

: Alicia Mayer, Sr., MICH
: Ayla Halus, So., PSU

: Rachael Mack, MICH

: Chelsea Armstrong, So., NU
: Haley Jones, Fr., MICH

: Catherine Franklin, NU

: Aisling Coyle, Jr., OSU

: Jenn Sciulli, Jr., OSU

: Paula Pastor-Pitarque, Fr., OSU
: Chelsea Arsmtrong, So., NU
: Ayla Halus, So., PSU

: Rachael Mack, MICH

: Berta Queralt, So., OSU

: Jenn Sciulli, Jr., OSU

: Rachael Mack, MICH

: Chelsea Armstrong, So., NU
: Ayla Halus, So., PSU

: Paula Pastor-Pitarque, OSU

: Kelsey Amy, So., PSU
: Jenn Sciulli, Jr., OSU
: Molly Cassidy, MSU

: Chelsea Armstrong, Jr., NU
: Brenna Moeljadi, Sr., IND

: Maddy Carpenter, NU

- Jenna Chrismer, PSU

: Kim Scraper, So., IOWA

: Brenna Moeljadi, Sr., IND

: Emy Guttman, MICH

: Kim Scraper, So., IOWA

: Kelsey Amy, Jr., PSU

: Molly Cassidy, So., MSU

: Emy Guttman, MICH

: Chelsea Armstrong, Jr., NU
: Ayla Halus, Jr., PSU

: Maddy Carpenter, NU

: Brittany Grzywacz, So., PSU
: Maggie Olson, IND

: Chelsea Armstrong, Jr., NU
Christi Barwick, Sr., MICH

: Aline Fobe, MICH

: Taylor Herold, PSU

: Jessica Barnett, Jr., IOWA

: Kathleen McGraw, Jr., IOWA
: Abby Barker, MSU

: Laura Gebhart, PSU

: Rachael Mack, So., MICH

: Molly Cassidy, So., MSU

: Allie Ahern, MSU

: Jessica Barnett, Jr., IOWA

: Jenn Sciulli, Sr., OSU

: Aline Fobe, MICH

: Jessica Barnett, Jr., IOWA

: Laura Napolitano, Jr., OSU

: Laura Gebhart, PSU

2019-20 BIG TEN RECORDS BOOK



FIELD HOCKEY

197

2012
Aug. 28

Sept. 4

Sept. 11

Sept. 18

Sept. 25

Oct. 2

Oct. 9

Oct. 16

Oct. 23

Oct. 30

2013
Sept. 3

Sept. 10

Sept. 17

Sept. 24

Oct. 1

Oct. 8

Oct. 15

Oct. 22

Oct. 29

Nov. 5

2014
Sept. 2

Sept. 9

Sept. 16

ALL-TIME BIG TEN PLAYERS OF THE WEEK (continued)

O: Kelsey Amy, Sr., PSU

: Ayla Halus, Sr., PSU

: Sydney Supica, IND

: Chelsea Armstrong, Sr., NU
: Molly Cassidy, Jr., MSU

: Caroline Troncelliti, NU

: Tara Puffenberger, Jr., NU

: Kathleen McGraw, Sr., IOWA
Lisa McCarthy, NU

Chelsea Armstrong, Sr., NU
Maggie Olson, So., IND
Kathleen McGraw, Sr., IOWA
Aisling Naughton, MICH
Danica Deckard, Sr., OSU

: Ashtin Klingler, Jr., PSU
Jessica Barnett, Sr., IOWA
Peanut Johnson, OSU
Chelsea Armstrong, Sr., NU
Kathleen McGraw, Sr., IOWA
Lisa McCarthy, NU

: Tara Puffenberger, Jr., NU
Molly Cassidy, Jr., MSU
Lena Phillips, NU

: Kelsey Amy, Sr., PSU
Maddy Carpenter, So., NU
Aisling Naughton, MICH
Chelsea Armstrong, Sr., NU
: Brittany Grzywacz, Jr., PSU
Natalie Cafone, IOWA

: Taylor Herold, So., PSU
Haley Jones, Jr., MICH
Lauren Thomas, MICH

mo
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: Caroline Troncelliti, So., NU
Sarah Lemieux, Jr., OSU
Paige Hamilton, OSU

: Audra Heilman, Jr., IND
Maddy Carpenter, Jr., NU
Isabel Flens, NU

Rachael Mack, Sr., MICH

: Brittany Grzywacz, Sr., PSU
Stephanie Norlander, IOWA
Natalie Cafone, So., IOWA
Brittany Grzywacz, Sr., PSU
Dominique Masters, NU
Isabel Flens, Fr., NU

Laura Gebhart, Jr., PSU
Isabel Flens, NU

Rachael Mack, Sr., MICH
Kylie Licata, Jr., PSU
Brooke Hiltz, OSU

Dani Hemeon, Jr., IOWA
Jenni Smith, Jr., MSU
Brittany Grzywacz, Sr., PSU
Stephanie Norlander, IOWA
Taylor Herold, Jr., PSU
Brittany Grzywacz, Sr., PSU
Jessy Silfer, IOWA

: Audra Heilman, Jr., IND
Abby Fuhrman, Sr., PSU
Dominque Masters, NU

: Katherine Jamieson, Sr., MSU
Maddy Carpenter, Jr., NU
Hannah McDerrmott, IND

TOOTDOoOMDOMUUOTMUOTNUOoTNDOTMODOTMOOMODO

: Audra Heilman, Sr., IND

: Kylie Licata, Sr., PSU

: Cori Conley, PSU

: Natalie Cafone, Jr., IOWA
: Kylie Licata, Sr., PSU

: Maddy Humphrey, OSU
O: Abby Barker, Sr., MSU

OoOmouo

mo

Sept. 23

Sept. 30

Oct. 7

Oct. 14

Oct. 21

Oct. 28

Nov. 4

2015
Sept. 1

Sept. 8

Sept. 15

Sept. 22

Sept. 29

Oct. 6

Oct. 13

Oct. 20

Oct. 27

Nov. 3

2016
Aug. 30

Sept. 6

Sept. 13

Sept. 20

Sept. 27

D:

Sarah Sprink, Jr., MD

F: Moira Putsch, MD

MUOTMYUOTMUOTNUONUOTNTOMIO

: Kelley Stump, Jr., NU
: Maddy Carpenter, Sr., NU

Maddy Humphrey, OSU
Stephanie Norlander, So., IOWA
Maddy Carpenter, Sr., NU
Moira Putsch, MD

Katie Gerzabek, Sr., MD
Brooke Cabrera, Sr., MD

Moira Putsch, MD

: Anna Dessoye, Jr., MD

Maggie Olson, Sr., IND
Maddy Humphrey, OSU
Emy Guttman, Sr., MICH
Sarah Sprink, Jr., MD
Sam Swenson, MICH

: Abby Barker, Sr., MSU

Alex Pecora, So., IOWA
Carrie Hanks, MD

Maxine Fluharty, Sr., MD
Katie Breneman, Sr., PSU

: Moira Putsch, MD

: Anna Dessoye, Sr., MD

Devon Freshnock, Jr., RU
Linnea Gonzales, MD
Dominique Masters, Jr., NU
Liz Tamburro, So., OSU
Katie Dembrowski, PSU

: Peanut Johnson, Sr., OSU

Sam Swenson, So., MICH
Makenna Grewe, IOWA
Anna Dessoye, Sr., MD
Lauren Thomas, Sr., MICH
Caroline Rath, So., OSU
Linnea Gonzales, MD
Maddie Latino, So., IND
Welma Luus, Sr., MD
Noelle Rother, Fr., IND

: Noelle Rother, IND

Sophie Macadre, So., MSU
Sarah Sprink, Sr., MD
Sam Swenson, So., MICH
Linnea Gonzales, MD
Shannon Scavelli, Sr., MICH
Lauren Thomas, Sr., MICH
Casey Cole, OSU

Kate Barber, Jr., IND
Welma Luus, Sr., MD
Sam Swenson, So., MICH
Noelle Rother, IND

: Anna Dessoye, Sr., MD

Oct. 4

Oct. 11

Oct. 18

Oct. 25

Nov. 1

2017
Aug. 28

Sept. 5

Sept. 11

Sept. 18

Sept. 25

Oct. 2

Oct. 9

Oct. 16

Oct. 23

D
F

: Grace Balsdon, Gr., MD
: Saar de Breij, NU

O: Isabel Flens, Sr., NU

D
D
F

OO

F

: Grace Balsdon, Gr., MD

: Jenny Rizzo, So., PSU

: Esther Clotet Alsina, OSU
: Natalie Cafone, Sr., IOWA
: Noélle Rother, So., IND

: Madison Maguire, MD

O: Welma Luus, Sr., MD

D
F
F

[sNoXe)

F

: Noélle Rother, So., IND

: Sophie Sunderland, IOWA
: Meg Dowthwaite, MICH

: Natalie Cafone, Sr., IOWA
: Aurelia Meijer, So., PSU

: Grace Balsdon, Sr., MD

: Meg Dowthwaite, MICH

O: Emma Way, So., MICH
D

F

(0]
D
F
(0]
D
F
(0]
D
F
(0]
D
F
O:
D:
F
(0]
D
F
(0]
D
F
(0]
D
F
(0]
D
F

: Sam Swenson, Jr., MICH
:Madison Maguire, MD

: Gini Bramley, Jr., PSU

: Sam Swenson, Sr., MICH
: Daphne Groothuis, RU
: Ciara Girouard, So., IND
: Jenny Rizzo, Jr., PSU
: Daphne Groothuis, RU
: Maddie Latino, Sr., IND

: Bodil Keus, Fr., MD

: Madeleine Murphy, IOWA
: Lein Holsboer, Sr., MD

: Sam Swenson, Sr., MICH
: Kyler Greenwalt, MD
Kirsten Mansfield, So., NU
Sam Swenson, Sr., MICH
: Gianna Glatz, RU

: Katie Birch, So., IOWA

: Cori Conley, Jr., PSU

: Halle O'Neill, MICH

: Meg Dowthwaite, So., MICH
: Katie Trombetta, Sr., MICH
: Kayla Reed, MICH

: Puck Pentenga, Jr., NU

: Liz Tamburro, Sr., OSU

: Bodil Keus, MD

: Moira Putsch, Jr., PSU

: Katie Trombetta, Sr., MICH
: Kyler Greenwalt, MD

O: Offensive Player of the Week
(instituted for 1996 season)
D: Defensive Player of the Week

TO00TMODOoOTMUOOMDOTNMUDOMDOOTMODOTOOTOOTMIO

OTMYOMPOTNYOTTO

: Aurelia Meijer, Fr., PSU

Mackenzie Ellis, GR., MICH
Aurelia Meijer, PSU

Brooke Birosik, Jr., PSU
Sydney Supica, Sr., IND

: Noelle Rother, IND

: Moira Putsch, Jr., PSU

Sam Swenson, Jr., MICH

: Katie Birch, IOWA

Kendal Anderson, Jr., MSU
Sam Swenson, Jr., MICH
Katie Birch, IOWA

: Nikki Santore, Fr., RU
Alexandra Pecora, Sr., IOWA

Nikki Santore, RU
Eva van Agt, So., NU

: Sarah Holliday, So., MD

Katie Larmour, RU

: Pascale Massey, Jr., NU

(instituted for 1996 season)
F: Freshman of the Week
(instituted for 2009 season)

2019-20 BIG TEN RECORDS BOOK



198 FIELD HOCKEY

ALL-TIME BIG TEN PLAYERS OF THE WEEK (continued)

2018
Aug. 27 : Nike Lorenz, Jr., MD

: Cori Conley, Sr., PSU

: Isa van der Weij, MSU

: Daphne Groothuis, So., RU
: Sarah Holliday, Sr., MD

: Anna Simon, PSU

: Casey Cole, Sr., OSU

: Gianna Glatz, So., RU

: Milena Redlingshoefer, RU
: Emma Way, Sr., MICH

: Katie Birch, Jr., IOWA

: Anthe Nijziel, IOWA

: Kathryn Peterson, MICH

O
D
F
Sept. 4 O
D

F

O

D

F

O

D

F

F

Sept. 24 O: Maren Seidel, Fr., NU

D

F

O

D

F

O

D

F

O

O

D

F

O

Sept. 10

Sept. 17

: Annie Kalfas, Jr., NU
: Maren Seidel, NU
: Nike Lorenz, Jr., MD
: Bodil Keus, So., MD
: Bibi Donraadt, MD
: Moira Putsch, Sr., PSU
: Cori Conley, Sr., PSU
: Anna Simon, PSU
: Maddy Murphy, So., IOWA
: Daphne Groothuis, So., RU
: Gianna Glatz, So., RU
: Aaliyah Hernandez, OSU
: Kayla Reed, So., MICH
D: Gianna Glatz, So., RU
F: Bibi Donraadt, MD

Oct. 1

Oct. 8

Oct. 15

Oct. 22

O: Offensive Player of the Week
(instituted for 1996 season)

D: Defensive Player of the Week
(instituted for 1996 season)

F: Freshman of the Week
(instituted for 2009 season)
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ACADEMIC ALL-BIG TEN

1983-84
Wendi Kemp, NORTHWESTERN.

1984-85
Kelly LaPlume, OHIO STATE; Kate Oleykowski, NORTHWESTERN.

1985-86
Wendi Kemp, NORTHWESTERN.

1986-87

Karen Napolitan, Liz Tchou, IOWA; Maryann Bell, Sara Clark, Debbie
Devine, Robin Ives, Trisha Mondul, Lisa Murray, Jane Nixon, Diane
Pentaleri, MICHIGAN; Kathy Cronkhite, MICHIGAN STATE; Jennifer
Ginsburg, Kate Oleykowski, Rosie Seelaus, Jocelyn Villanueva,
NORTHWESTERN; Kimberly Hall, Kim Willis, OHIO STATE; Stephanie
Brady, Leah Finkbiner, Beth McLaurine, Karen Moschetto, Karen
Priputin, PURDUE.

1987-88

Melissa Sanders, IOWA; Judy Burinskas, Debbie Devine, Robin Ives,
Andrea Kuebbeler, Margaret Kundtz, Trisha Mondul, Diane Pentaleri,
MICHIGAN; Kim Metcalf, Rosie Seelaus, Jocelyn Villanueva,
NORTHWESTERN; Katie MClatchey, Terri Van De Carr, Kim Willis,
OHIO STATE; Cindy Cox, Leah Finkbiner, Beth McLaurine, Karen
Priputin, PURDUE.

1988-89

Carolyn Bartley, Tina Parrott, Melissa Sanders, Cindy Skordas, Aileen
Trendler, Andrea Wieland, IOWA; Judy Burinskas, Sharon Cantor,
Josee Charvet, Robin lves, Margaret Kundtz, Tricia Maran, MICHIGAN;
Vicki Hodge, Susan Roberts, MICHIGAN STATE; Jennifer Ginsburg,
Kim Metcalf, Rosie Seelaus, Sannie Van Dijck, NORTHWESTERN; Kim
Finlayson, Katie McClatchey, Beth Senich, Bonnie Turner, Terri Van De
Carr, OHIO STATE.

1989-90 (at-large)

Carolyn Bartley, Erica Richards, Melissa Sanders, Cindy Skordas, Lisa
Sweeney, Aileen Trendler, IOWA; Lisa Besser, Vicki Hodge, Tammy
Lanza, Susan Roberts, Kathryn Whitmore, MICHIGAN STATE; Nicole
Cattell, Kim Metcalf, Betsy Myers, NORTHWESTERN; Kim Finlayson,
Terri Van De Carr, OHIO STATE.

1990-91 (at-large)

Josee Charvet, Keely Libby, Patricia Maran, Mary Peters, Katherine
Thomas, MICHIGAN; Debbie Hochheiser, Becky Johnson, Tammy
Lanza, Kate Whitmore, Wendy Wilson, MICHIGAN STATE; Natalie
Beckerman, Erin O’Toole, Amy Vail, Jennifer Wolden, NORTH-
WESTERN; Jennifer Hoelbinger, Sandy Loeper, Bonnie Turner, OHIO
STATE.

1991-92 (at-large)

Aimee Klapach, Lisa Sweeney, IOWA; Katherine Epler, Kalli Hose, Leli
Hose, Keely Libby, Katherine Thomas, MICHIGAN; Mel Anderson,
Heather Blanton, Debbie Hochheiser, Terri Keranen, Tammy Lanza,
Kara More, Maria Ross, MICHIGAN STATE; Brijetta Hall, Kathy Halley,
Shannon Small, Amy Vail, Jennifer Wolden, NORTHWESTERN; Sheila
Burke, Trudy Duffy, Jennifer Hoelbinger, Traci Massielo, OHIO STATE.

1992-93

Aimee Klapach, Rachel Smith, Andrea Wieland, IOWA; Michal Hose,
Yael Hose, Nancy Irvine, Christina Johnson, Keely Libby, Katie Thomas,
MICHIGAN; Sara Beilein, Terri Keranen, Taffy Lowery, Maria Ross,
MICHIGAN STATE; Donna Barg, Kathy Halley, Kristen Logan, Jennifer
Pelletri, Shannon Small, Kathleen Sullivan, Tricia Tulloch, Jennifer
Wolden, Amy Vail, NORTHWESTERN; Nienke Blans, Corinne Buck,
Shiela Burke, Doreena Costantiello, Danielle Dayton, Raegan Kopetz,
Traci Massielo, Rachael Rhoades, OHIO STATE; Christine Blais, Kelly
Heiser, Marcy Kolongowski, Jill Pearsall, Amy Stairs, Jennifer Stewart,
PENN STATE.

1993-94

Tiffany Bybel, Jessica Enoch, Aimee Klapach, Jessica Krochmal,
Rachel Smith, IOWA; Gia Biagi, Meridith Franden, Rachael Geisthardt,
Selina Harris, Michal Hose, Yael Hose, Nancy Irvine, Aaleya Koreishir,
Keely Libby, Jennifer Lupinski, MICHIGAN; Sara Beilein, Teiir Keraren,
Maria Ross, MICHIGAN STATE; Brooke Ayden, Donna Barg, Beth
Cleary, Jennifer Pelleriti, Shannon Small, Kathleen Sullivan, Betsy
Vance, NORTHWESTERN; Corrine Buck, Doreena Constantiello, Traci
Massielo, Rachael Rhoades, OHIO STATE; Chris Blais, Marcy
Kolongowski, Becca Main, Jill Pearsall, Paulette Thompson, Victoria
Vizzo, PENN STATE.

1994-95

Jessica Enoch, Mary Kraybill, Jessica Krochmal, Rachel Smith, IOWA;
Gia Biagi, Rachel Geisthardt, Selina Harris, Nancy Irvine, Aaleya
Koreishi, Jennifer Lupinski, Michelle Smulders, MICHIGAN; Sara
Beilein, Diane Hartmann, MICHIGAN STATE; Victoria Ayden, Donna
Barg, Amy Borneman, Linda Formosi, Ellie Karvoski, Jennifer Pelleriti,
Kathleen Sullivan, Betsy Vance, NORTHWESTERN; Cori Buck, Susan
DeFreitas, OHIO STATE; Christine Blais, Marcia Kolongowski, Heidi
Landis, Paulette Thompson, Victoria Vizzo, PENN STATE.

1995-96

Jessica Enoch, Jessica Krochmal, Melisa Miller, IOWA; Gia Biagi, Bree
Derr, Rachel Geisthardt, Selina Harris, Aaleya Koreishi, Jennifer
Lupinski, Carolyn Schwarz, Michelle Smulders, Meredith Wienstein,
MICHIGAN; Jill Lusher, MICHIGAN STATE; Brooke Ayden, Amy
Borneman, Lisa Colucci, Linda Formosi, Ellie Karvoski, Kristi Simons,
NORTHWESTERN; Cori Buck, Lynn Carahaly, Susan DeFreitas, Nicole
Hart, Nikki Thompson, OHIO STATE; Heidi Landis, Liberty Swarr,
Victoria Vizzo, PENN STATE.

1996-97

Quan Nim, Sonia Steffler, IOWA; Lindsay Babbitt, Bree Derr, Selina
Harris, Shelly Johnson, Jaime Robbins, Michelle Smulders, MICHIGAN;
Jill Lusher, Melissa Pryer, MICHIGAN STATE; Brooke Ayden, Amy
Borneman, Lisa Colucci, Ellie Karroski, Anne Scuilli, Kristi Simons,
NORTHWESTERN; Kate Brown, Lynn Carahaly, Susan DeFreitas, Jill
Deemer, Amy Gabrila, Nicole Hart, Colleen Parson, Nikki Thompson,
OHIO STATE; Heather Gorlaski, Dawn Lammey, Heidi Landis, Kym
McKinney, PENN STATE.

1997-98

Diane DeMiro, Kelly Dolan, Melisa Miller, IOWA; Linsey Babbitt, Shelly
Johnson, Jocelyn LaFace, Katie Oakes, Ashley Reichenbach, Loveita
Wilkinson, MICHIGAN; Nicole Catanzaro, Beth George, Jill Lusher,
Melissa Pryor, MICHIGAN STATE; Juliette Lind, Ana Perez, Allyson
Perry, Kristi Simons, NORTHWESTERN; Kate Brown, Lynn Carahaly,
Gen Cornhill, Nicole Hart, Deanna Menichini, Colleen Parson, Felicia
Smith, Nikki Thompson, OHIO STATE; Traci Anselmo, Heather Gorlaski,
Angie Haas, Dawn Lammey, Heidi Landis, Tracey Larson, Kym
McKinney, PENN STATE.

1998-99

Kelly Dolan, Susan Gibson, Sonia Steffler, IOWA; Lindsay Babbitt,
Sasha Dunlop, Jocelyn LaFace, Kati Oakes, Ashley Reichenbach,
Courtney Reid, Jeanne Shin, Loveita Wilkinson, MICHIGAN; Cyndyann
Albaugh, Nicole Catanzaro, Amy Ortwein, Melissa Pryor, Jacqueline
Scally, Deborah White, MICHIGAN STATE; Wendy DeFord, Amy
Haase, Ana Perez, Allyson Perry, Wendy Roberts, Annie Scuilli,
NORTHWESTERN; Katherine Brown, Felicia Smith, Aubrey Stock,
Kelly Woods, OHIO STATE; Traci Anselmo, Maegan Galie, Heather
Gorlaski, Angie Haas, Dawn Lammey, Tracey Larson, Kym McKinney,
Mandy Robinson, PENN STATE.

1999-00

Kelly Dolan, Susan Gibson, Maria Merluzzi, IOWA; Allison Balmer,
Catherine Foreman, Kelli Gannon, Jocelyn LaFace, Kati Oakes, Ashley
Reichenbach, Stephanie Sackellares, Jeanne Shin, Laura Stinson,
MICHIGAN; Cyndyann Albaugh, Nicole Catanzaro, Adrienne Miroslaw,
Lisa Mitchell, Jacqueline Scally, Jessica Wheeler, Debbie White,
MICHIGAN STATE; Kathryn Breed, Amy Haase, Colleen Hotz, Ana
Perez, Wendy Roberts, NORTHWESTERN; Allison Blanton, Chrissy
Kilroe, Kimberley Reedy, Felicia Smith, Aubrey Stock, OHIO STATE;
Traci Anselmo, Maegan Galie, Tracey Larson, Heidi Leuchte, Janelle
Long, Mandy Robinson, Meredith Shulzitski, PENN STATE.
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ACADEMIC ALL-BIG TEN (continued)

2000-01

Alexandra Kaufman, Kelly Lewis, Brooke Magers, Erica Nilsson, Lindsay
Schafer, Courtney Sutter, Anna Ward, INDIANA; Susan Gibson, Patricia
Gillern, Rebekah Heavrin, Adria LaSovage, Carolyn Lee, Tiffnay Leister,
Maria Merluzzi, Emily Rinde-Thorsen, Jessica Zosky, IOWA; Allison
Balmer, Catherine Foreman, Kelli Gannon, Krista Meckley, Molly
Powers, Courtney Reid, Jeanne Shin, Laura Stinson, Jessica Veith,
Regan Wulfsberg, MICHIGAN; Mireille Evans, Adrienne Miroslaw, Lisa
Mitchell, Debbie White, MICHIGAN STATE; Kathryn Breed, Colleen
Hotz, Wendy Roberts, Stacy Spenser, Jessica Yates, NORTHWESTERN;
Allison Blanton, Haley Fox, Katie Hobson, Chrissy Kilore, Kimberly
Reedy, Aubrey Stock, Michelle Ruebman, Stacey Todd, Jennifer VanKirk,
Kelly Woods, OHIO STATE; Traci Anselmo, Katherine Bender,
Kelly Concini, Heather Conroy, Maegan Galie, Marci Ginder, Nora
Gaber, Erin Kingsbury, Heidi Leuchte, Janelle Long, Jill Martz, Mandy
Robinson, Meredity Shulzitski, Cenna Wilkerson, PENN STATE.

2001-02

Ginna Irwin, Brooke Magers, Lauren Micka, Erica Nilsson, Jaime O'Pray,
Lindsay Schafer, Abby Schwab, Anna Ward, INDIANA; Patricia Gillern,
Rebekah Heavrin, Carolyn Lee, Maria Merluzzi, Jessica Zosky, IOWA,;
Ali Balmer, Catherine Foreman, Anneke Huntzicker, Stephanie Johnson,
Erin Kopelow, Molly Maloney, Krista Meckley, Molly Powers, Laura
Stinson, Maureen Tasch, Jessie Veith, Jen Zangara, MICHIGAN; Lauren
Hess, Lisa Mitchell, MICHIGAN STATE; Kathryn Breed, Julianna
Fomenko, Katie Hall, Kirsten Mackey, Stacy Spenser, Suzanne Sutton,
Katie Walshauser, NORTHWESTERN; Allison Blanton, Jennifer VanKirk,
OHIO STATE; Katherine Bender, Kelly Concini, Heather Conroy, Marcia
Ginder, Timarie Legel, Heidi Leuchte, Jill Martz, Meredith Shulzitski,
Neilye Stoner, Cenna Wilkerson, PENN STATE.

2002-03

Jamie Baldwin, Kayla Bashore, Brooke Evans, Ginna Irwin, Mary Kanara,
Kimberly Nash, Lindsey Nealis, Jamie O’Pray, Lindsay Schafer, Ryan
Woolsey, INDIANA; Pattie Gillern, Rebekah Heavrin, Carolyn Lee,
Tammy Leister, Emily Rinde-Thorson, Jess Zosky, IOWA; Kate Dillon,
Anneke Huntzicker, Molly Maloney, Kristi Meckley, Laura Woitkewitsch,
Jennifer Zangara, MICHIGAN; Julia Adams, Annebet Beerman, Michelle
Carstens, Lauren Hess, Cynthia Martin, Judith van Haeringen, MICHIGAN
STATE; Abby Alley, Juli Fomenko, Morgan Kuhn, Kendra Mesa, Barrie
Shapiro, Stacy Spenser, SuziSutton, Katie Walshauser, NORTHWESTERN;
Lucy Clayton, McKenzie Hufford, Cammie Trainer, Jennifer Van Kirk,
OHIO STATE; Katherine Bender, Kelly Concini, Heather Conroy, Amanda
Eckert, Rebekah Hostetler, Timarie Legel, Jill Martz, Michele Rigby, Molly
Schriver, Neilye Stoner, PENN STATE.

2003-04

Morgan Albini, Kayla Bashore, Ginna Irwin, Katie Kanara, Lindsey Nealis,
Erica Nilsson, Jamie O'Pray, Mallory Reabold, Ryan Woolsey, INDIANA,;
Patricia Gillern, Tammy Leister, Barbara Weinberg, Jessica Zosky, IOWA,;
Kate Dillon, Kristi Gannon, Lori Hillman, Anneke Huntzicker, Stephanie
Johnson, Nicole Lonsway, Lauren MacMillan, Molly Maloney, Katie
Morris, Laura Woitkewitsch, Jenny Zangara, MICHIGAN; Becky Bolen,
Michelle Carstens, Breanna Harpstead, Lauren Hess, Stephanie Yuhasz,
MICHIGAN STATE; Morgan Kuhn, Holly Palin, Thaddia Rintel, Ellen
Schlafly, Suzzane Sutton, Katie Walshauser, NORTHWESTERN; Katelin
Condon, Renee Rossi, Lindsay Williams, OHIO STATE; Jennifer Beam,
Heather Conroy, Amanda Eckert, Rebekah Hostetler, Kelly Larson,
Timarie Legal, Kristen Miller, Michele Rigby, Molly Schriver, Neilye
Stoner, Anne Zinkavich, PENN STATE.

2004-05

Morgan Albini, Katie Kanara, April Levins, Morgan Miller, Jodi Murphy,
Lindsay Nealis, Nikki Orciuch, Mallory Reabold, Lydia Schrott, Rachael
Telian, Lesley Wiler, Ryan Woolsey, INDIANA; Tammy Leister, Heather
Schnepf, Kelly Slattery, Barbara Weinberg, IOWA; Jill Civic, Kate Dillon,
Mary Fox, Lori Hillman, Nicole Lonsway, Lauren MacMillan, Molly
Maloney, Katie Morris, Katy Moyneur, Beth Riley, Kristen Tiner, MICHIGAN;
Becky Bolen, Michelle Carstens, Veerle Goudswaard, Breanna Harpstead,
Jessica Miller, Megan Nimke, Ashley Pernicano, MICHIGAN STATE;
Candice Cooper, Christina Foley, Morgan Kuhn, Wenny Ng, Sherri-Anne
Nyberg, Holly Palin, Lauren Przyborowski, Ellen Schlafly, Megan Sieberg,
Meghan Small, NORTHWESTERN; Saskia Mueller, Renee Rossi,
Florencia Stier, Lindsey Williams, OHIO STATE; Jennifer Beam, Sara
Cahill, Amanda Eckert, Karin Grap, Erica Hoffsmith, Rebekah Hostetler,
Annelise Legel, Kristen Miller, Michele Rigby, Molly Schriver, PENN
STATE.

2005-06

Morgan Albini, Kayla Bashore, Haley Exner, Erin Isler, Frederique
Meeuwsen, Morgan Miller, Nikki Orciuch, Mallory Reabold, Lydia Schrott,
Margie Stoll, Rachel Telian, Lesley Wiler, Ryan Woolsey, INDIANA;
Shelby Roche, Heather Schnepf, Kelly Slattery, IOWA; Lucia Belassi, Jill
Civic, Keri DeVos, Mary Fox, Jeannie Goldfarb, Lori Hillman, Nicole
Lonsway, Lauren MacMillan, Katie Morris, Beth Riley, Kristen Tiner,
MICHIGAN; Becky Bolen, Breanna Harpstead, Michelle Huynh-Ba,
Jessica Miller, Megan Nimke, MICHIGAN STATE; Elisabeth de Roziere,
Katie Charles, Christina Foley, Sherri-Anne Nyberg, Holly Palin, Lauren
Przyborowski, Ellen Schlafly, Megan Sieberg, Meghan Small, Noreen
Stewart, NORTHWESTERN; Dana Greenhut, Saskia Mueller, Renee
Rossi, Lindsay Williams, OHIO STATE; Jennifer Beaumont, Sara Cahill,
Erica Hoffsmith, Rebekah Hostetler, Annelise Legel, Britney Long, Carey
Maser, Kristen Miller, Molly Schriver, Kiersten Wood, PENN STATE.

2006-07

Haley Exner, Erin Isler, Katie Kiper, Jobi Manson, Morgan Miller, Lydia
Schrott, Margie Stoll, Rachel Telian, INDIANA; Heather Schnepf, Melissa
Helsel, Lissa Munley, Lauren Pfeiffer, IOWA; Lucia Belassi, Jill Civic,
Mary Fox, Stephanie Hoyer, Ashley Lennington, Michaela McDermott,
Paige Pickett, Beth Riley, Kristen Tiner, MICHIGAN; Becky Bolen,
Michelle Ciliberti, Kristin Dunn, Megan Nimke, Ashley Pernicano,
Geraldine Raynor, Gwen Riley, Charlotte van der Laag, Stephanie
Yuhasz, MICHIGAN STATE; Katie Charles, Christina Foley, Emily Kyle,
Sherri-Anne Nyberg, Lauren Przyborowski, Megan Sieberg, Meghan
Small, NORTHWESTERN; Linda Haussener, Emily Mikac, Saskia
Mueller, Florencia Stier, Kelly Terwilliger, OHIO STATE; Jennifer
Beaumont, Christine Dudek, Lauren Ertzberger, Erica Hoffsmith, Annelise
Legel, Jen Long, Britney Long, Carey Maser, Jennifer Miller, Allison
Scola, Mallory Weisen, Kiersten Wood, PENN STATE.

2007-08

Dani Castro, Haley Exner, Haley Funk, Brittney Hacken, Lucy Ireland,
Erin Isler, Katie Kiper, Jobi Manson, Meg O’Connell, Margie Stoll, Alina
Valenti, INDIANA; Patricia Dean, Roz Ellis, Lissa Munley, Kathleen
Naughton, Lauren Pfeiffer, Kadi Sickel, IOWA; Lucia Belassi, Kelly
Fitzpatrick, Stephanie Hoyer, Paige Laytos, Ashley Lennington, Michaela
McDermott, Alissa Pullos, Kristen Tiner, MICHIGAN; Michelle Ciliberti,
Becky Manning, Geraldine Raynor, Floor Rigpma, Gwen Riley, Molly
Ryser, Elissa Unger, Charlotte van der Laag, MICHIGAN STATE; Katie
Charles, Alyssa Elmy, Christina Foley, Emily Kyle, Cassie Miller, Courtney
Plaster-Strange, Jenny Stancati, Stacy Uchida, NORTHWESTERN;
Linda Haussener, Melissa Hunter, Rachel Hunter, Jen Martin, Emily
Mikac, Melissa Palm, Lindsay Quintiliani, Kelly Terwilliger, OHIO STATE;
Jennifer Beaumont, Amy Bonenberger, Laura Cahill, Christine Dudek,
Britney Long, Jen Long, Bethany Marvel, Jennifer Miller, Allison Scola,
Mallory Weisen, Kiersten Wood, PENN STATE.

2008-09

Danitra Castro, Haley Funk, Katie Griswold, Lena Grote, Brittney
Hacken, Lucy lIreland, Katie Kiper, Kelsey Kiper, Alex Mann, Jaclyn
Milici, Brenna Moeljadi, Mutsa Mutembwa, Meg O'Connell, Alina Valenti,
INDIANA; Patricia Dean, Roslyn Ellis, Chelsea Miller, Lissa Munley, Kate
Naughton, Lauren Pfeiffer, IOWA; Eileen Brandes, Soula Ellenikiotis,
Kelly Fitzpatrick, Stephanie Hoyer, Paige Laytos, Michaela McDermott,
Paige Pickett, Zara Saydjari, MICHIGAN; Michelle Ciliberti, Jeamie
Deacon, Amanda Huck, Angie Lucik, Julie Mackay, Geraldine Raynor,
Floor Rijpma, Gwen Riley, Jantine Steinmetz, Elissa Unger,
MICHIGAN STATE; Zoe Almquist, Alison Bullock, Courtney Coburn,
Alyssa EImy, Megan Jamieson, Emily Kyle, Katie Lynch, Sarah Marcincin,
Courtney Plaster-Strange, Marnie Robbins, Kendra Sirak, Olivia Standa,
Stacy Uchida, NORTHWESTERN; Alicia Anzivine, Keegan Billick,
Brianne Doak, Linda Haussener, Melissa Hunter, Rachel Hunter, Jen
Martin, Emily Mikac, Melissa Palm, Lindsay Quintiliani, OHIO STATE;
Aubrey Aden-Buie, Gina Bartolacci, Jennifer Beaumont, Amy
Bonenberger, Laura Cahill, Cynthia Donald, Jen Long, Bethany Marvel,
Alexandra Meves, Jennifer Miller, Jennifer Purvis, Allison Scola, Daneen
Zug, PENN STATE.
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2009-10

Corey Brautigam, Morgan Fleetwood, Haley Funk, Katie Griswold, Lena
Grote, Brittney Hacken, Lucy Ireland, Kelsey Kiper, Alex Mann, Kristy
McFadden, Jacklyn Milici, Brenna Moeljadi, Mutsa Mutembwa, Meg
O’Connell, Becky Pany, Elizabeth Schmidt, Alina Valenti, INDIANA;
Patricia Dean, Chelsea Miller, Rebecca Spengler, IOWA,; Eileen Brandes,
Soula Ellenikiotis, Kelly Fitzpatrick, Paige Laytos, Paige Pickett, Zara
Saydjari, MICHIGAN; Corey Block, Jeamie Deacon, Amanda Huck,
Angie Lucik, Julie Mackay, Meghan Magee, Chantae Miller, Floor
Rijpma, Holly Sherman, Elissa Unger, MICHIGAN STATE; Zoe Almquist
Courtney Coburn, Elizabeth Dobbs, Alyssa Elmy, Megan Jamieson,
Katie Lynch, Sarah Marcincin, Courtney Plaster-Strange, Kaylee
Pohimeyer, Marnie Robbins, Kendra Sirak, Olivia Standa, Claire
Thompson, Stacy Uchida, NORTHWESTERN; Alicia Anzivine, Keegan
Billick, Bri Doak, Melissa Hunter, Rachel Hunter, Aisling McKeon,
Melissa Palm, Lindsay Quintiliani, Ali Ristas, Jenn Sciulli, Ally Tunitis,
OHIO STATE; Gina Bartolacci, Amy Bonenberger, Laura Cahill, Ayla
Halus, Bethany Marvel, Casey McCartin, Alexandra Meves, Jennifer
Miller, Jennifer Purvis, Kristen Schaefer, Alex Schlener, Daneen Zug,
PENN STATE.

2010-11

Brooke Borneman, Hannah Boyer, Corey Brautigam, Shareyna Chang,
Morgan Fleetwood, Lena Grote, Kelsey Kiper, Alex Mann, Kristy
McFadden, Jaclyn Milici, Brenna Moeljadi, Becky Pany, INDIANA; Hailey
Chadbourne, Sarah Drake, Geena Lesiak, Kathleen McGraw, Chelsea
Miller, Sarah Pedrick, Rebecca Spengler, IOWA; Eileen Brandes, Paige
Laytos, Zara Saydjari, MICHIGAN; Corey Block, Molly Cassidy, Camilee
Dagorn, Elizabeth Helffrich, Kristen Henn, Adelle Lever, Jessica Lindner,
Angela Lucik, Julie Mackay, Meghan Magee, Holly Sherman, MICHIGAN
STATE; Zoe Almquist, Sherilyn DeStefano, Shannon Disbrow, Megan
Jamieson, Katie Lynch, Sarah Marcincin, Regan Mooney, Kaylee
Pohimeyer, Marnie Robbins, Kendra Sirak, Olivia Standa, Claire
Thompson, Stacy Uchida, NORTHWESTERN; Danica Deckard, Bri
Doak, Aisling McKeon, Laura Napolitano, Berta Queralt, Jenn Sciulli, Ally
Tunitis, OHIO STATE; Ayla Halus, Kelsey Amy, Casey McCartin,
Alexandra Meves, Jennifer Purvis, Alex Schlener, Daneen Zug, PENN
STATE.

2011-12

Brooke Borneman, Hannah Boyer, Morgan Fleetwood, Katie Griswold,
Mariella Grote, Kristy McFadden, Brenna Moeljadi, INDIANA; Aubrey
Coleman, Sarah Drake, Geena Lesiak, Kathleen McGraw, Kelsey
Mitchell, Sarah Pedrick, Danielle Peirson, Niki Schultheis, Kim Scraper,
Becca Spengler, Marike Stribos, IOWA; Eileen Brandes, Samantha
Gray, Lauren Hauge, Rachael Mack, Ainsley McCallister, Leslie Smith,
MICHIGAN; Corey Block, Molly Cassidy, Elizabeth Helffrich, Kristen
Henn, Katherine Jamieson, Adelle Lever, Jessica Lindner, Angie Lucik,
Mallory McDonagh, Holly Sherman, MICHIGAN STATE; Chelsea
Armstrong, Sherilyn DeStefano, Shannon Disbrow, Catherine Franklin,
Megan Jamieson, Maria Kovalchuk, Regan Mooney, Nicole Parsley,
Kaylee Pohlmeyer, Julia Retzky, Claire Thompson, Kelsey Thompson,
Kristin Wirtz, NORTHWESTERN; Arielle Cowie, Susan Dappen, Danica
Deckard, Katie Kirchner, Nora Murer, Laura Napolitano, Nina Passen,
Paula Pastor-Pitarque, Berta Queralt, Maria Swartz, Ally Tunitis, OHIO
STATE; Annabelle Abdo, Kelsey Amy, Abby Fuhrman, Brittany
Grzywacz, Ayla Halus, Jacqueline Kenney, Casey McCartin, Lauren
Purvis, Whitney Reddig, Alex Schlener, PENN STATE.

2012-13

Caitlyn Bearish, Amanda Bennison, Hannah Boyer, Morgan Fleetwood,
Audra Heilman, Corinne Karch, Gaby Olshemski, INDIANA; Aubrey
Coleman, Sarah Drake, Brynn Gitt, Dani Hemeon, Geena Lesiak,
Kathleen McGraw, Kelsey Mitchell, Sarah Pedrick, Danielle Peirson, Niki
Schultheis, Marike Stribos, Sara Watro, IOWA; Samantha Gray, Lauren
Hauge, Rachael Mack, Axelle Wouters, MICHIGAN; Allie Ahern, Abby
Barker, Corey Block, Molly Cassidy, Michelle Graham, Elizabeth Helffrich,
Kristen Henn, Katherine Jamieson, Christie Jones, Adelle Lever, Jessica
Lindner, Mallory McDonagh, Rachel Roberts, MICHIGAN STATE;
Chelsea Armstrong, Mary Susan Bro, Maddy Carpenter, Maria
Kovalchuk, Nicole Parsley, Kaylee Pohimeyer, Julia Retzky, Kelsey
Thompson, Kristin Wirtz, NORTHWESTERN; Arielle Cowie, Danica
Deckard, Carly Mackessy, Nora Murer, Laura Napolitano, Paula Pastor-
Pitarque, Berta Queralt, Sydney Stype, Maria Swartz, Emma Voelker,
OHIO STATE; Annabelle Abdo, Hannah Allison, Kelsey Amy, Katherine
Andrews, Katilynn Breneman, Natalie Buttinger, Amanda Dinunzio, Abby
Fuhrman, Laura Gebhart, Brittany Grzywacz, Ayla Halus, Lauren Herold,
Jacqueline Kenney, Ashtin Klingler, Lauren Purvis, Whitney Reddig,
PENN STATE.

201314

Amanda Bennison, Hannah Boyer, Mollie Getzfread, Audra Heilman,
Corinne Karch, Karen Lorite, Gaby Olshemski, Rachel Stauffer, Nicole
Volgraf, INDIANA; Aubrey Coleman, Brynn Gitt, Dani Hemeon, Liz Leh,
Kelsey Mitchell, Danielle Peirson, Niki Schultheis, Marike Stribos, Sara
Watro, IOWA; Jaime Dean, Mackenzie Ellis, Samantha Gray, Lauren
Hauge, Chris Lueb, Rachael Mack, Taryn Mark, Ainsley McCallister,
Shannon Scavelli, Leslie Smith, Lauren Thomas, MICHIGAN; Allie
Ahern, Abby Barker, Molly Cassidy, Michelle Graham, Katherine
Jamieson, Adelle Lever, Mallory McDonagh, Becca Stiles, Mallory Tyler,
MICHIGAN STATE; Lauren Bernardi, Maddy Carpenter, Kelsey
Gradwohl, Maria Kovalchuk, Charlotte Martin, Lisa McCarthy, Nikki
Parsley, Lena Phillips, Tara Puffenberger, Julia Retzky, Kelley Stump,
Kelsey Thompson, Kristen Ward, Kristin Wirtz, NORTHWESTERN;
Arielle Cowie, Mona Frommhold, Carly Mackessy, Nora Murer, Sophia
Pifer, Sydney Stype, Maria Swartz, Emma Voelker, Annie VonderBrink,
Stephanie White, OHIO STATE; Katherine Andrews, Katilynn Breneman,
Amanda Dinunzio, Abby Fuhrman, Laura Gebhart, Brittany Grzywacz,
Lauren Herold, Jacqueline Kenney, Haley Kerstetter, Ashtin Klinger,
Lauren Purvis, Whitney Reddig, PENN STATE.

2014-15

Kate Barber, Amanda Bennison, Morgan Dye, Malia Fujisawa, Mollie
Getzfread, Audra Heilman, Katie Johnson, Corinne Karch, Karen Lorite,
Maggie Olson, Rachel Stauffer, Nicole Volgraf, INDIANA; Chandler
Ackers, Brynn Gitt, Dani Hemeon, Sophie Plasteras, Jessy Silfer, Sara
Watro, IOWA; Brooke Adler, Marissa Cutry, Maxine Fluharty, Katherine
Gerzabek, Delaney Leathers, Welma Luus, Alyssa Parker, Stefanie
Schneid, Sarah Sprink, MARYLAND; Casie Ammerman, Mackenzie
Ellis, Sammy Gray, Lauren Hauge, Sina Lampe, Chris Lueb, Ainsley
McCallister, Allie Sardo, Shannon Scavelli, Leslie Smith, Eliza Stein,
MICHIGAN; Abby Barker, Andrea Donaldson, Megan Fenton, Michelle
Graham, Claire Johnson, Kristin Matula, Becky Stiles, Mallory Tyler,
Simone Vagnoni, MICHIGAN STATE; Juliet Beatty, Ashley Bernardi,
Lauren Bernardi, Maddy Carpenter, Isabel Flens, Tara Gordon, Kelsey
Gradwohl, Charlotte Martin, Lisa McCarthy, Lena Phillips, Kelley Stump,
Kelsey Thompson, Lindsay von der Luft, Kirsten Ward, Kristin Wirtz,
NORTHWESTERN; Brooke Hiltz, Caryly Mackessy, Chelsea Quinn,
Maggie Reddecliff, Sydney Stype, Stephanie White, OHIO STATE;
Katherine Andrews, Sarah Bates, Katilynn Breneman, Natalie Buttinger,
Carly Celkos, Jenna Chrismer, Amanda Dinunzio, Emilee Ehret, Laura
Gebhart, Kirsten Gochnauer, Lauren Herold, Haley Kerstetter, PENN
STATE; Elyse Broderick, Alyssa Bull, Katelynn Champion, Devon
Freshnock, Carley Hawkins, Nicole Imriaco, Sarah Regn, Jennifer
Staab, Alisha Stever, Sophie Wright, Rachel Yaney; RUTGERS.
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2015-16

Kate Barber, Morgan Dye, Malia Fujisawa, Mollie Getzfread, Cameron
Gibson, Katie Johnson, Maddie Latino, Karen Lorite, Taylor Pearson,
Rachel Stauffer, Nicole Volgraf, INDIANA; Chandler Ackers, JoElla
Guagliardo, Mallory Lefkowitz, Taylor Omweg, Alexandra Pecora, Sophie
Plasteras, Melissa Progar, IOWA; Brooke Adler, Marissa Cutry, Carrie
Hanks, Lein Holsboer, Delaney Leathers, Welma Luus, Alyssa Parker,
Sarah Sprink, MARYLAND; Casie Ammerman, Jaime Dean, Mackenzie
Ellis, Sina Lampe, Chris Lueb, Morgan Malone, Allie Sardo, Shannon
Scavelli, Eliza Stein, Sam Swenson, MICHIGAN; Caitlin Abbott, lauren
Bonness, Adrea Donaldson, Megan Fenton, Claire Johnson, Kristin
Matula, Victoria Radwell, Mallory Tyler, Simone Vagnoni, MICHIGAN
STATE; Juliet Beatty, Lauren bernardi, Maggie Fitzgerald, Isabel Flens,
Kelsey Gradwohl, Charlotte Martin, Lisa McCarthy, Sophia Miller, Lena
Phillips, Kelley Stump, Caroline Troncelliti, Charlotte Vaziri, Lindsay von
der Luft, Kirsten Ward, Katie Yeatts, NORTHWESTERN; Lauren
Archibald, Lauren Carroll, Natalie Faust, Brooke Hiltz, Erin Hoover, Elise
Johnson, Chelsea Quinn, Caroline Rath, Maggie Reddecliff, Megan
Rossi, Sydney Stupe, Liz Tamburro, OHIO STATE; Emily Bruggemeier,
Shay Cannon, Carly Celkos, Emilee Ehret, Skyler Fretz, Kirsten
Gochnauer, Delani Higgins, Stephanie Hussey, Haley Kerstetter,
Kasandra Morano, PENN STATE; Elyse Broderick, Alyssa Bull, Katie
Champion, Simrin Dhillon, Devon Freshnock, Carley hawkins, Micole
Imbriaco, Kimberly Jevic, Haley Meade, Sarah Regn, Ali Stever, Sofia
Walia, Rachel Yaney, RUTGERS.

2016-17

Nora Aucker, Kate Barber, Morgan Dye, Malia Fujisawa, Mollie Getzfread,
Cameron Gibson, Elle Hempt, Katie Johnson, Maddie Latino, Taylor
Pearson, Noélle Rother, Taylor Swope, Abby Urbanek, INDIANA;
Chandler Ackers, Lara Bampfield, Makenna Grewe, JoElla Guagliardo,
Riley Kniptash, Mallory Lefkowitz, Taylor Omweg, Alex Pecora, Sophie
Plasteras, Melissa Progar, IOWA; Brooke Adler, Sarah Bates,
Marissa Cutry, Julie Duncan, Carrie Hanks, Sarah Holliday, Lein
Holsboer, Delaney Leathers, Welma Luus, Maddy Ulery, MARYLAND;
Casie Ammerman, Maggie Bettez, Leah Cardarelli, Marleise Emrhein,
Sina Lampe, Morgan Malone, Eliza Stein, MICHIGAN; Lauren Bonness,
Addie Donaldson, Bailey Higgins, Kristin Matula, Katie Miller, Madison
O'Neill, Amanda Robinson, Maddie Vann, MICHIGAN STATE; Juliet
Beatty, Sophie Eldridge, Maggie Fitzgerald, Isabel Flens, Kirsten
Mansfield, Pascale Massey, Dominique Masters, Sophia Miller, Puck
Pentenga, Eva van Agt, Charlotte Vaziri, Lindsay von der Luft, Katie
Yeatts, NORTHWESTERN; Lauren Carroll, Courtney Daniels, Natalie
Faust, Sofia Haramis, Brooke Hiltz, Maddy Humphrey, Morgan Kile,
Chelsea Quinn, Caroline Rath, Maggie Reddecliff, Liz Tamburro, Carolina
Vergroesen, OHIO STATE; Brooke Birosik, Shay Cannon, Carly Celkos,
Colleen Conway, Emilee Ehret, Kirsten Gochnauer, Delani Higgins,
Cassandra Kline, Emily Klingler, Lauren McNally, Aurelia Meijer, Kasandra
Morano, Moira Putsch, Jennifer Rizzo, Mary Smith, Lisa Winters, PENN
STATE; Katie Beilin, Elyse Broderick, Alyssa Bull, Megan Cunningham,
Simrin Dhillon, Devon Freshnock, Kimberly Jevic, Haley Meade, Nikki
Profita,Sarah Regn, Sofia Walia, Rachel Yaney, RUTGERS.

2017-18

Nora Aucker, Cameron Gibson, Kelsey Giese, Ciara Girouard, Elle
Hempt, Andi Jackson, Katie Johnson, Maddie Latino, Jessica Morford,
Taylor Pearson, Grace Sensenig, Taylor Swope, Abby Urbanek, Claire
Woods, INDIANA; Makenna Grewe, Josephine Guagliardo, Riley
Kniptash, Mallory Lefkowitz, Ryley Miller, Taylor Omweg, Melissa Progar,
Isabella Solaroli, Leslie Speight, IOWA; Brooke Adler, Marissa Cutry, Julie
Duncan, Logan Edmondson, Noelle Frost, Carrie Hanks, Sarah Holliday,
Lein Holsboer, Kelee Lepage, Layne Litsinger, Madison Maguire, Emily
Thomas, Maddy Ulery, MARYLAND; Casie Ammerman, Maggie Bettez,
Clare Brush, Leah Cardarelli, Esther de Leijer, Marleise Emrhein, Morgan
Malone, Katie Walker, Emma Way, MICHIGAN; Hannah Ackers, Kendal
Anderson, Lauren Bonness, Makenzie Brown, Maggie Cole, Meghan
Cole, Bailey Higgins, Kelsey Keener, Jillian Mahon, Katie Miller, Madison
O'Neill, Amanda Robinson, Simone Vagnoni, Madison Vann, MICHIGAN
STATE; Lakin Barry, Elena Curley, Lily Gandhi, Erica Hootstein, Annie
Kalfas, Lily Katzman, Kirsten Mansfield, Pascale Massey, Sophia Miller,
Puck Pentenga, Eva van Agt, Charlotte Vaziri, NORTHWESTERN;
Maartje Bongers, Lauren Carroll, Casey Cole, Courtney Daniels, Natalie
Faust, Sofia Haramis, Whitney Harris, Maddy Humphrey, Morgan Kile,
Kelsey Nolan, Adelaide Penzone, Genevieve Penzone, Caroline Rath,
Liz Tamburro, Carolina Vergroesen; OHIO STATE; Bes Bovelander,
Virginia Bramley, Shay Cannon, Colleen Conway, Delani Higgins, Alexis

Horst, Madison Hutson, Cassandra Kline, Emily Klingler, Lauren McNally,
Aurelia Meijer, Kasandra Morano, Madison Morano, Abigail Myers,
Jennifer Rizzo, Mary Smith, Lisa Winters, PENN STATE; Katie Beilin,
Megan Cunningham, Simrin Dhillon, Alanna Gollotto, Haley Meade, Nikki
Profita, Carlina Sacco, Nikki Santore, RUTGERS.

2018-19

Sachi Ananias, Nora Aucker, Bente Buwalda, Kelsey Giese, Ciara
Girouard, Elle Hempt, Sofia Keen, Jessica Morford, Olivia Rice, Grace
Sensening, Taylor Swope, Claire Woods, INDIANA; Isabella Brown,
Makenna Grewe, Ellie Holley, Riley Kniptash, Ryley Miller, Maddy
Murphy, Isabella Solaroli, Leslie Speight, IOWA; Hannah Bond, Brooke
Deberdine, Julie Duncan, Logan Edmonson, Noelle Frost, Sarah Holliday,
Kelee Lepage, Madison Maguire, Hannah Menge, Olivia Reiter, Emily
Thomas, Melissa Wilken, MARYLAND; Maggie Bettez, Clare Brush, Kate
Burney, Leah Cardarelli, Marleise Emrhein, Guadalupe Fernandez
Lacort, Maya Gompper, Abbey Hutton, Kragen Metz, Emma Tamer, Kate
Walker, Emma Way, MICHIGAN; Makenzie Brown, Maggie Cole, Meghan
Cole, Bailey Higgins, Jilian Mahon, Madison O'Neill, Sawyer Post,
Amanda Robinson, Meredith Ross, Lia Sinisi, Maddie Vann, MICHIGAN
STATE; Lakin Barry, Christen Conley, Saar de Breig, Lily Gandhi, Erica
Hootstein, Annie Kalfas, Lily Katzman, Mackenzie Keegan, Kirsten
Mansfield, Florien Marcussen, Puck Pentenga, Eva van Agt, Charlotte
Vaziri, Lucy Waterhouse, Kaitlin Wood, NORTHWESTERN; Esther
Clotet, Casey Cole, Courtney Daniels, Whitney Harris, Mara Hunter,
Jennica Jonovich, Kelsey Nolan, Adelaide Penzone, Genevieve Penzone,
Sammy Stone, Julianna Sweeney, Nikki Trzaska, Ellen Westfall, OHIO
STATE; Bree Bednarski, Virginia Bramley, Colleen Conway, Alexis Horst,
Madison Hutson, Cassandra Kline, Emily Klingler, Lauren McNally,
Aurelia Meijer, Madison Morano, Abigail Myers, Jennifer Rizzo, Mary
Smith, Emma Spisak, Lisa Winters, PENN STATE; Kerrie Burns, Gracey
Butsack, Austyn Cuneo, Gianna Glatz, Alanna Gollotto, Daphne
Groothuis, Emily Howarth, Katie Larmour, Gianna Mancini, Nikki Profita,
Nikki Santore, Kassidy Shetler, RUTGERS.

Academic All-America in bold
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